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THE ANSI STANDARD FOR MEASURING HOUSES:
NATIONAL STANDARD Z765-1996 NEW CONSTRUCTION THE ANSI
STANDARDS BASE FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS ON THE EXTERIOR
DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND INCLUDE ALL
INTERIOR WALLS AND VOIDS. FOR ATTACHED UNITS, THE OUTSIDE
DIMENSION IS THE CENTER LINE OF THE COMMON WALLS. INTERNAL
ROOM DIMENSIONS AREN'T USED IN THIS SYSTEM OF MEASURING. THE
ANS| STANDARDS BASE FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS ON THE EXTERIOR

SANIBEL (TPA)

DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL AND INCLUDE ALL
INTERIOR WALLS AND VOIDS. FOR ATTACHED UNITS, THE OUTSIDE
DIMENSION IS THE CENTER LINE OF THE COMMON WALLS. INTERNAL
ROOM DIMENSIONS AREN'T USED IN THIS SYSTEM OF MEASURING.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB
SITE.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS. CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY
40'-0" DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE REPORTED
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED
40'-0" THE (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION)
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b - T ] i T T ]
.l_,J TEMP - TEMPERED TRANSOMS ARE NOTED ON
' Covered PLANS.

3!_4"

{
2020F.G
(TEMP)

J

5l-4ll

I\ Dining s Lanai By N e FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

R oom 174 CLG. FFF. ;2 " —
™

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.
w4 CLG

&
(2)
2020 F.G.
(TEMP)

3!_4"

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM CALCULATED
DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE
REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

1) n 7|- n 7|- n / 12' L] N
14 A 0 | 0 o ﬂ N . MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
- 4" ] ~ M.B. COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

(
2020/F.G.
(TEMP)
(2) 3050 S.H.

0

II

SLOPE
"IN 10
|
I
7l.4ll

i
1 3!_6"

8“

4"8“

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

32'-4": 11'-4" BRG. HT.

40!_4“

16l_4l|

8“ %
12'-0" x 80" S.G.D. (TEMP.) 2680

17-4” CLG. . AJC CONDENSER UNIT TO BE ANCHORED TO SLAB PER CODE M307.2
————— mE—oﬁNEﬁRTABV———- P : _ Y — — — — — — — | & M1309.3.

T F . 12|-4"
Master S uite . PROVIDE RECESS H&C WATER w/ DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

»
14" CLG . VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL U.N.O.

10" i
8I-6Il 17'_1 oll /I,_2I-8Il I, 8'_1 oll
- Kitchen ‘R @
174" CLG. 8'-8"AF.F.

(
2020F.G.
(TEMP)

i

8“
N

PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

9|_2|| |

o

FREE
STANDING . PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE REAR OF PLAN.
[ TUB . REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & TYP. DETAIL SHEETS FOR
B / EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPEC'S.

SHOWER hl ¥ REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING REQUIREMENTS AT ALL
_________ 2l 312"  REGESS I '
OPT. &
DELETE R&S | . ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 3 1/2", U.N.O.

|

OPT
MICRO/ |
OVEN

(TEMP)

SAG RESISTANT DRYWALL ON ALL CEILINGS.

|
282"

5'-0"
4040 F.G.

|
5!_4"

V]

36" HT. w/ CAB. ABV.

| —18" TOP EXT.

S@

WOOD TO MASONRY INTERFACES.

U

Gathering

- FRAME 34 1/2° Room

KNEEWALL m-4” CLG
BELOW 36" 10"

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS TOBE 7 1/2*, U.N.O.

. ALL INT. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 94" U.N.O.
p t a S t e r a t ALL INT. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UN.0.
[ ]
. C.M.U. & FRAME WALL SYSTEM SEGMENTS WHICH HAVE AN
BARTOP — —

. _ _ UNINTERRUPTED LENGTH OF 12-0" OR MORE SHALL BE CONSIDERED
18'4" , 28" SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34) SHEAR WALL SWS = SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS.

\ II.DR' e || |IFrmmaa - . OPENING BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED
8-8"AFF. | R&S w/ A 20 MIN. FIRE RATED SOLID WOOD OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL

DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICKNESS AS PER FBC-R302.5.1.

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

19| _4"
181"

W.I.C.
14" CIG

DBL. SINK w/
DISPOSAL

O COUNTERTOP:

9l-4ll
(2) 2080 DR.
R&S

—J

O
@

sl-oll

I
\ |
— RANGE w/

HOOD ABV.
6!_2“ 9ll 2"8“ 5" 4l_4ll

1 8"2“
|
|
—1

o

J - 4“ (7] 8“
4|_4|| 7l-8ll 3"6" 2"8“_\

310"

. INSTALL 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON GARAGE CEILING BENEATH
HABITABLE ROOMS (TYP.)

)

o
[

=Y
e

42" HT.

KNEEWALL
(TYP.) —— — - — - SINK~ - . ALL TUB & SHOWER UNITS WILL HAVE ANTI-SCALDING DEVICES

. GARAGE DOOR TO BE CERTIFIED BY MFR. FOR 140 M.P.H., U.N.O

(

%
310"
3!4"
D
@
|
2020/F.6
TTP
7
55!_8“

)

REF. 174"
(I ] I I
CIG.

I I

designers group

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARDS APPLIED TO THE UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND
SIDES.

2T@10"

7l_1 L
4'-2'

65"0“

32'-8": 10'-0" BRG. HT.

residential-commercial-architecture

0T@ 10"
21TR @[7 15/32

o
|l meae | 8-8"AFF. M B S E

6" jI 174" CLG.
= = == - OPENING A MIN. OF 24 ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BEING SERVER PER
12'4 Nil (FBC-R312.2).

L
VANITY w/—} = ,
MIRROR ABV | . ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABV. SURFACE
' \ A BELOW SHALL HAVE THE LOWEST PORTION OF WINDOW CLEAR

’5 |
v
=
|
1
]
21R @[7 15/32 %
]

65"0“

4'-2"

== — I
S T A HDR. @ ‘.@ |

g'_ jI (OPTI_I 8-8" AFF. I -

COUNTERTOPS @ — . - :

36" HT. w/ CAB. ABV. ol i é;ﬂA 10-0°CAC 7 — — — —

F.G
)
1

[

I

I

I

I

|

I
=

TTE’ '
s
O
T‘

o H . SEE COLOR SHEET FOR INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

42" HIGH KNEE "@

WALL w/ TEMP.
GLS. ABV. Troav—t+——F—N————1 —-—
(TYP.) )

\ (OPT.) RAIN [ N Jia . ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS VARY PER
7-8" 30" SHOWER 8" < 4o HIGH KNEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, AND ARE NOT REFLECTED ON
I
I
I
I

262
(

0

o

| 7

|

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF WALL TO
_____ — UNDERSIDE OF DECKING.

14!_5"

g
(R
oI
Ti6'
R = |
3g° H'I ('I"I(P) |
510"

1E%
>

— I I INSTALLED
OPT. 42" HIGH uic = 1 .
I RAILING A 1| Hor @ _ s 4 { S
[
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
I
|

Al
BD

30" | 47

S 1 —
@l WETWALL %
TANKLESS Pant

RNl P Ny antry

(OPT) || (@PT) 70" CLG
DRYER ||WASHER

XEWETWALL
wf

;

oE

i
CONT. HR. @
|
/

16" SHOWER 6'-8" WALL w/ TEMP. THE PLANS. DIMENSIONS PROVIDED ON PLANS ARE USED FOR AN
GLS. ABV APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WINDOWS & DOORS, AND DO NOT
oo o REFLECT THE ROUGH OPENINGS REQUIRED FOR PROPER

- SEAT CMU =
(TYP.) INSTALLATION. BUILDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO CROSS-REFERENCE
\\ ROUGH OPENINGS AND PLAN DIMENSIONS.

<1 |
(2-TYP.) N |
|

l/

OPEN UNDER SHOWER | _3 1/

SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

STAIRS RECE831 i . SOIL TESTING IS RECOMMENDED. THE DESIGN TEAM AT MJS & E.O.R
i,. \
£

@
©
w

>

N\— 16" SHOWER STRONGLY RECOMMEND A SOIL TEST TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING

4I-4ll

CAPACITY AND SURFACE GEO-TECHNICAL CONDITIONS. FOOTINGS

\ SEAT CMU SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL A/O PROPERLY COMPACTED
CI;I-L \?EIgVR (2-TYP.) FILL (2000 PSF MIN.). FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95%

Foyer | CENTERED

. - ™ DOOR NOTE KEY:

TECH

DENSITY OF A STANDARD PROCTOR. TO BE VERIFIED BY GENERAL
CONTRACTOR / OWNER.

20!_5"

7!_0"

1
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
]

o

&

7!_4"

15"8"

~
| AT
L ACCE]

3
2N
_# SLOPE SLAB

N

w4 sLM 14* CLG. EE— Y 24=24" 40 B.F. = 40" BI-FOLD
(TEMP) 26 = 26" 50 B.F. = 5-0" BI-FOLD

60 B.F. = 6-0" BI-FOLD
M.T. VANITY w/ =

| e wRroRABv. | N (@) | | IE = WINDOW NOTE KEY:
18'-8" 8" 3-8" 3-0" 8" 2650 S.H. w/ 2650 S.H. w/

¢ 2628 F.G. ABV. - »%8Femv.-| | ! ! | JE-———- WINDOW SIZE CALLOUT:  «  ALL WINDOW CALLOUTS
E"Jtl "ELEV.B" "ELEV.B" Pwdr &} 2040 = 20" x 40" ARE MEASURED IN FEET

12-8” CLG FFF. —— b— storecie — | | 2050 = 2'-0" x 50" & INCHES AS PER THE
2060 = 20" x 6'-0" EXAMPLE TABLE ABOVE.

[
12|_0||

1"IN 10'

g'-2'

Street Address
City, State. Zip

20T@ 10"

21 R @[7 1532

Lot # - Community

8"

SANIBEL (TPA)

I

8"

20'-0"
20'-0"

2 Car Garage

10-0° CLG FFF.

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

i

I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
| ' > SPACE W/ DOOR SIZE CALLOUT: 28=2.8"
I = U : _ |- "
| 3080 DR. StUCI Y CAB ABV. 20=20 30 =30
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

BRICK 5l_4ll % 5!_4" % 2"8“
PAVERS 7 7

6"8“ 13!_4"

SLOPE
1"IN 10’

3!_4“

| | LNEOF2ND.FLRABV. |

5!_4“

Opt. Tech Space

SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

2!_0"

H.B

4l-0ll

Area Tabulations

16'-0"x 70" GAR. DR.

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

Living:

2I-0Il 16"0" zl_oll 8" 6!_0“ 2"8"

8"
N

1st floor: 1,838 sf REVISIONS
200" 94" 10'8" 2nd floor: 1,204 sf
400" Total Living: 3,042 sf

Entry: 77 sf

. 9 2» Cov. Patio: 140 sf

FIrSt Floor Plan A&B Garage: 408 sf
Total Area:

(Standard) otel Area 3007 of

SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

PROJECT: 22-0000
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED
40'-0" THE (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION)

12'-8" 14'-0" 13'4" ABBREVIATIONS: GLASS

2- # OF DOORS. SH - SINGLE HUNG
2- # OF WINDOWS. ¢  DH-DOUBLE HUNG
MT - METAL THRESHOLD HR - HORIZONTAL
FR - FRENCH DOORS ROLLER

6"4“ 6"4“ 6"8“ | 6"8"

SL - SIDE LIGHT e BP-BYPASS

(3) 3050|S.H.
(EERD)

(3) 3050 S.H. (EGRESS) H.B.

i } iE, | [ T T 1] OBS - OBSCURED GLASS FIXED GLASS WINDOWS, AND
TEMP - TEMPERED TRANSOMS ARE NOTED ON

Covered PLANS.

1 Dining T2 e Lanai FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

Room . PAVERS 174" CLG. FFF. Master Suite —

17r-4” CLG. 174” CLG. . CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

FG - FIXED GLASS e BF-BIFOLD

TR - TRANSOM e TYP.-TYPICAL

GB - GLASS BLOCK NOTE:

PKT - POCKET DOOR SPECIALTY WINDOWS/DOORS,

8“
/_

24"
q

g
2020 F.G.
(TEMP)

3!_4“

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM CALCULATED
" DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE
8 REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

11!_4“ " 7!0" L 7I-0Il / 12!_0"

3"6" . 2"8“ %_I zl_oll

TECH
SPACE W/
o — - SINK CAB ABV..

L — — — <1 1]
m

(2) 3050 SH
0
7

¢
2020 F.G
(TEMP)

SLOPE
1"IN 10’

M
J
3!_4"
|3|_6|l
4"8“

Q
o
2020 F.G
(TEMP)

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

|
I
7l-4ll
t'_
mS
ul o
_|_
%2
e

16"4"

20T@10"

4'-2"

¢
2020 F.G
(TEMP)
L)
‘F

% 12'-0" x 8'-0" S.G.D. (TEMP.) . AJC CONDENSER UNIT TO BE ANCHORED TO SLAB PER CODE M307.2
VANITY w/ = T T T T T TrmEAEANR I D ARV T T FE_L } | | & M1309.3
LINE OF 2ND. FLR. ABV. T 1 = 3.

C
B VANITY w/—H = MIRROR ABV. . ! | == =|
— r~ MB MIRROR ABV. \ 1 E\_ | == f . PROVIDE RECESS H&C WATER w/ DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2680

0T@10"
21R @[7 15/32]

g'-2'

=
21 R @|7 15/32]

| v 1 | e | . VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL UN.O.
124" Na | PWd F & o A LA " on - PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE
rozlJ| R 9-2 ) 1710 [, 28| | 810 : . SPACE.

- €lG —[ K ; "
sorecc ~|{{I— 1 | 1 _ _ - Kitchen ] SAG RESISTANT DRYWALL ON ALL CEILINGS.
[
|
|
|
|
|
|

=
)
o)
=
9
I
T
|
|
|
|
|
)
i
|
|
I
|

_|

|

5!_0"
28"2"

HDR. @ -
8-8"AFF. . PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE REAR OF PLAN.

174" CLG

OVEN

9'-2" |
OPT.
MICRO/ |

. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & TYP. DETAIL SHEETS FOR
—_ EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPEC'S.

. —18" TOP EXT. -
REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING REQUIREMENTS AT ALL

Gatherlng —— _OP_T — " WOOD TO MASONRY INTERFACES.

Room DELETE R&S
114" CLG. :

o

36" HT. w/ CAB. ABV.

4040 F.G.
(TEMP)

\

32'-4": 11'4" BRG. HT

Opt. Wet Bar  Opt. Tech Space

/ " SHOWER 6'-0" 8" SCALE: 1/8” = T7-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34) SCALE: 1/8” = 17-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
o ESS L

307

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 3 1/2", U.N.O.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 7 1/2", U.N.O.

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

19|_4||
18"11"

W.I.C.
1-4" CLG

. ALLINT. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9'4" U.N.O.
ALL INT. SEGOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" U.N.O.

DBL. SINK w/
DISPOSAL

R&S

- FRAME 34 1/2"

KNEEWALL . C.M.U. & FRAME WALL SYSTEM SEGMENTS WHICH HAVE AN

" 10" @
BELOW 36 o — . (0 o UNINTERRUPTED LENGTH OF 120" OR MORE SHALL BE CONSIDERED
BARTOP 18'4 , 2-8 8'4 SHEAR WALL SWS = SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS.

HDR. @ _—\’l\ _________ = . OPENING BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED

O Ol counTerTOPS

[ele]

1 8I-2II
f——
|
|

1

10!_0"
9!_4"
) 2080 DR

8"0"

\— RANGE w/

HOOD ABV.
6"2" 9" 2"8" 5“ 4!_4"

8-8"A.F.F. R&S w/ A 20 MIN. FIRE RATED SOLID WOOD OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
I r 8" DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICKNESS AS PER FBC-R302.5.1.

4!_4“ 7"8“ 3"6“ 2"8"_\ 5!_1 oll —

8“

310"
|
|
3
2

. INSTALL 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON GARAGE CEILING BENEATH
HABITABLE ROOMS (TYP.)

)

Opt. Master Bath

TEMP
55"8“

" %
42" HT. V . GARAGE DOOR TO BE CERTIFIED BY MFR. FOR 140 M.P.H., UN.O

(

ZOZOrG
7

Z
310"
34"

| ——

_ 4  KNEEWALL
(TYP.) — — — . ALL TUB & SHOWER UNITS WILL HAVE ANTI-SCALDING DEVICES

) OPT. 42" HIGH o INSTALLED.
I .
|

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

40!_4“

SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

|___7_ __________________

REF. 11-4” ?o
- I —

CLG
I I

r—————————
|
|
|
|
designers group

residential-commercial-architecture

RAILING HDR. @ . 1/2* GYPSUM BOARDS APPLIED TO THE UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND

114" CLG. 8-8"AF.F. SIDES.

| weas MB.
. ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABV. SURFACE

| = i L4
J \.‘91 4 QG BELOW SHALL HAVE THE LOWEST PORTION OF WINDOW CLEAR
= OPENING A MIN. OF 24" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BEING SERVER PER
TII- (FBC-R312.2).

CAB
TOWER
7I-1 n

’6 i
O
3
4
AR@7 1532 |C
0T@10"
]

65"0"

— 8"CMU @ 12'-0"
BRG. HT.

4'-2"

HDR. @
8-8"AFF.

H-Aaery 2| 100" ac.
0

COUNTERTOPS @ — 12'4"

36" HT. w/ CAB. ABV.

]
=

. SEE COLOR SHEET FOR INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

65'-0"
]
—Lﬁ
=
3l
S
®)
|
I
I
I
|

*
==
e
@)
[
N
-11!_6“
_"l__l
©
3
=1
<
| | 7
_:|:
T 17
3
1E2%
>

SPACE
2620F.C.
(TEMP)

42" HIGH KNEE ﬂ@

WALL w/ TEMP.
GLS. ABV. Troav—t+——F—X————1 —
(TYP.) ) A

z _0,,: L (OPT.) RAIN .:8 N . ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS VARY PER
|
|
I
I

CAB
KNEE

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF WALL TO
UNDERSIDE OF DECKING.

14!_5"

8"CMU @ 114"
BRG. HT.

g-

T1

||.6|
=+ =+

oy HT. (V)|

510"

—

Entry

14’-0” CLG FFFE

—— §'CMU @ 10-0" BRICK }! ﬁﬁ \

BRG. HT. PAVERS

]
BD

7I-8Il
16" SHOWER
J | SEAT CMU
3

SHOWER 2'g" |8

6"8"

[\— 42" HIGH KNEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, AND ARE NOT REFLECTED ON
WALL w/ TEMP. THE PLANS. DIMENSIONS PROVIDED ON PLANS ARE USED FOR AN

Al

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WINDOWS & DOORS, AND DO NOT

WET WALL &'

Pantry

TANKLESS w
W.H.\[
. S
| 70" CLG. OPEN UNDEH SHOWER | 349"

|

(OPT) || (0PT) | & STARS RECESS _ \— 16" SHOWER . SOIL TESTING IS RECOMMENDED. THE DESIGN TEAM AT MJS & E.OR

DRYER || washer| |! \ SEAT CMU STRONGLY RECOMMEND A SOIL TEST TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING
| (2-TYP) CAPACITY AND SURFACE GEO-TECHNICAL CONDITIONS. FOOTINGS

& \ SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL A/O PROPERLY COMPACTED
% 26 WETWALL - [ & P ~| ALL SHWR. FILL (2000 PSF MIN.). FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95%
-]

> GLS. ABV. REFLECT THE ROUGH OPENINGS REQUIRED FOR PROPER
\ (TYP.) INSTALLATION. BUILDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO CROSS-REFERENCE

=
CONTHR @

|

7/

_<
(2-TYP.) N

ROUGH OPENINGS AND PLAN DIMENSIONS.

SLOPE
1" IN 10’

O
©

w
b

4!_4"
4l.4ll

PRE-CAST —
LINTEL

o VALVES DENSITY OF A STANDARD PROCTOR. TO BE VERIFIED BY GENERAL

FO er L CENTERED CONTRACTOR / OWNER.

- e DOOR NOTE KEY:

DOOR SIZE CALLOUT: 28 =2'-g"

3080 DR. 20=2-0" 30=3-0"

" wi 14" S.L.[] S—XtUd 24=24" 40 B.F. = 4-0" BI-FOLD

5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL (TEMP.) 14" CLG. 26 = 26" 50 B.F. = 50" BI-FOLD
ON CEILING (TYP) 60 B.F. = 6-0" BI-FOLD

S R st e NN WINDOW NOTE KEY:

En’tm S| WINDOW SIZE CALLOUT: o  ALLWINDOW CALLOUTS
2660 S.H. 2660 S.H. 2040 = 20" x 40" ARE MEASURED IN FEET

[ 14’0° CLG FFF. h— —— 2050 = 20" x 50" & INCHES AS PER THE
~ 2060 = 20" X 60" EXAMPLE TABLE ABOVE.
BRICK
4|-8|l 2|-7||
|

PAVERS ]

7/8" STUCCO
5/8" SHEATHING

P.T. 2x4 PLATE 24"x24"BLK.BASE@ —

8"x24" CMU COL. @ 12'-0" 24" AF.F.
BRG. HT.

I 8"x8" CMU COL. @
120" BRG. HT.

20!_5"

7!0"

Fr————————- 8!_3“

32'-8": 10"-0" BRG. HT.

7! _4||
& &
12l-oll

|

li| e
| | ATRI
Mo e

T 31
&N
# SLOPE SLAB

5/8"
(9]

3!_4“

Street Address
City, State. Zip

8"

Lot # - Community

SANIBEL (TPA)

zol_oll
zol_oll

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

6"1 w

SLOPE
1"IN 10'

15!_8"

3!_4“

r | | LINEOF2ND.FLR.ABV. ~ %|

AR

510"

|
I
i
I 13'4"
!
I
I

: _‘ STEP
B g |
S PRE-CAST - 1

LINTEL — —_—
6"5“ 2| _0“

\ 7/8" 7/8" 5/8" 5/8" 7/8"
2'-0" I{ 1 6"0“ 2'0" 8“ 6l-8ll 2l-6ll LIVI ng :

2 I i
} 1 1st floor: 1,838 sf

. 20'-0" 910" 102" 2nd floor: 1,204 sf
m Ent ry Detal I . Total Living: 3,042 sf
2.C

11/2"

2!_6"

2 Car Garage

|
|
|
|
|
10-0” CLG FFF. | |
|
|
|
I

H.B~}

i
i

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

|
(-
36"

Area Tabulations

16-0"x 70" GAR. DR.

8"
TN

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

REVISIONS

PROJECT: 22-0000
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

——— Entry: 84 sf
SCALE: 3/4” = 7-0

\Q_/ . NN Cov. Patio: 140 sf

I:II'St FIOOI' Plan C Garage: 408 sf

Total Area: 74 sf
(Standard) 36745
SCALE: 1/8” = T7-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED
THE (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION)

ABBREVIATIONS: GLASS

2- # OF DOORS. SH - SINGLE HUNG
2- # OF WINDOWS. e  DH-DOUBLE HUNG
MT - METAL THRESHOLD e  HR-HORIZONTAL
FR - FRENCH DOORS ROLLER

SL - SIDE LIGHT e BP-BYPASS

40'_0“

5!_1 0ll 1 3!_6" 14!_2“ 6!_6“

FG - FIXED GLASS e BF-BIFOLD

TR - TRANSOM e TYP.-TYPICAL

GB - GLASS BLOCK NOTE:

PKT - POCKET DOOR SPECIALTY WINDOWS/DOORS,

10'-0"

OBS - OBSCURED GLASS FIXED GLASS WINDOWS, AND
TEMP - TEMPERED TRANSOMS ARE NOTED ON
PLANS.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

NOTES:
1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM CALCULATED
DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE
REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

(2) 3030 S.H.
(EGRESS)
—IF

(2) 3050 S.H.
(EGRESS) . A/C CONDENSER UNIT TO BE ANCHORED TO SLAB PER CODE M307.2
{1} {] & M1309.3.

1 ol_oll

(3) 3050 S.H.
T

26'-6"

65"0“

48"0“

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

|
S I/ . PROVIDE RECESS H&C WATER w/ DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.
VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL U.N.O.
PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.
SAG RESISTANT DRYWALL ON ALL CEILINGS.

BEd room 3 Bed room 2 . PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE REAR OF PLAN.

» ‘]
9.0” CLG. 9-0” CLG . REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & TYP. DETAIL SHEETS FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPEC'S.
I_Oft . REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING REQUIREMENTS AT ALL
9.0” CLG. WOOD TO MASONRY INTERFACES.

12!_4"

14"8"
14!_4“
14!_4"

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 3 1/2", U.N.O.
6l-8ll 4l-4ll 15I-8Il 3l-8ll 9'0"

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS TOBE 7 1/2*, U.N.O.

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

— . ALLINT. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 94" U.N.O.
ALL INT. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" U.N.O.

. C.M.U. & FRAME WALL SYSTEM SEGMENTS WHICH HAVE AN
UNINTERRUPTED LENGTH OF 120" OR MORE SHALL BE CONSIDERED
SHEAR WALL SWS = SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS.

I— |
\/ . OPENING BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED
DRAIN PAN &

&
3
lo
NG
26'-6"

ASREQ, w/ A 20 MIN. FIRE RATED SOLID WOOD OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICKNESS AS PER FBC-R302.5.1.

VANITY w/ 3022
MIRROR ABV. | ARIC |

LAV. LACCESS.| &
[Tr]
9-0” CLG w/ DECO CAP

I()

|/~ VANITY w/ . INSTALL 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON GARAGE CEILING BENEATH
MIRROR ABV. HABITABLE ROOMS (TYP.)

5"8"

. GARAGE DOOR TO BE CERTIFIED BY MFR. FOR 140 M.P.H., U.N.O

S
7l-5ll

510"

B3 42" HIGH AHU 9:0” QG ¥
D.J KNEE WALL *® . ALL TUB & SHOWER UNITS WILL HAVE ANTI-SCALDING DEVICES

INSTALLED.

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARDS APPLIED TO THE UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND
SIDES.

65"0“

. ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABV. SURFACE
BELOW SHALL HAVE THE LOWEST PORTION OF WINDOW CLEAR
OPENING A MIN. OF 24" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BEING SERVER PER
(FBC-R312.2).

)
>
1 l-9ll

L

3!_2“
—

—FULL HGT.
TEMP. GLASS
(TYP.)

2"8"

=
M2 [

L TUB/

4 SHOWER
5!_0" 1l

]

48"0“

=| | [SHOWER

ul
=

& 5SH

3
_
|

g
1
|
|

E

|
|
|
44" I 48" . SEE COLOR SHEET FOR INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

=

L] . 3"8"

111"

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF WALL TO
2020 F.G. UNDERSIDE OF DECKING.

rd

: r 2020 F.G.
(TEMP.)

510"

3!_9"

BD

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, AND ARE NOT REFLECTED ON
tO THE PLANS. DIMENSIONS PROVIDED ON PLANS ARE USED FOR AN

Al

2020 F.G.

ONT. HR. @ 36" HIf. (TYP)
715/32" AL

@no"

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WINDOWS & DOORS, AND DO NOT
Below REFLECT THE ROUGH OPENINGS REQUIRED FOR PROPER

INSTALLATION. BUILDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO CROSS-REFERENCE
ROUGH OPENINGS AND PLAN DIMENSIONS.

20

I
I
(TEMP,)
I Open . ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS VARY PER
I
I
|

21R

~ gz
| ATRIC |

1 2!_0"

18"8"

21 lsll

15'-10"

I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I 'CLG
:b .

4'47

. SOIL TESTING IS RECOMMENDED. THE DESIGN TEAM AT MJS & E.O.R
c6 STRONGLY RECOMMEND A SOIL TEST TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING
. CAPACITY AND SURFACE GEO-TECHNICAL CONDITIONS. FOOTINGS
| SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL A/O PROPERLY COMPACTED
FILL (2000 PSF MIN.). FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95%
N\ - R&S DENSITY OF A STANDARD PROCTOR. TO BE VERIFIED BY GENERAL
- — — = — — — — — — CONTRACTOR / OWNER.

N DOOR NOTE KEY:

DOOR SIZE CALLOUT: 28=2-8"
20=20° 30 = 3-0"

24=24" 40B.F. = 40" BI-FOLD
2= 26" 50 B.F. = 50" BHFOLD

60 B.F. =6'-0" BI-FOLD
b:[l

Be(j’_ro?ggn 4 2AFS, i WINDOW NOTE KEY:
|
|

(O]
& L§L L ACCESS |

@
©
w

>

1 5!_2"

Street Address
City, State. Zip

8"

Lot # - Community

11!_0"

SANIBEL (TPA)

WINDOW SIZE CALLOUT: ¢ ALL WINDOW CALLOUTS
2040 =2'-0"x 4-0" ARE MEASURED IN FEET

12!_ Jll 8"

6"4"

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

2050 =2'-0"x 5'-0" & INCHES AS PER THE

4..
Vs

7"0"

7= 2060 = 20" x 60" EXAMPLE TABLE ABOVE.
|
|
i

3050 S.H. 2626 F.G.

(EGRESS) —————-—__4'»__41

7l-0ll

I N - I

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

REVISIONS

3!_6“ 3!_6“ 3!_0" 6!_1 0" 3!_2" 3!_4“ 4l_0ll 9!_1 " 3!_7“

PROJECT: 22-0000
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

7l_0|l 13!_0“ 7I.4Il 12!_8"

Second Floor Plan ”A”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0° (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED
THE (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION)

ABBREVIATIONS: GLASS

2- # OF DOORS. SH - SINGLE HUNG
2- # OF WINDOWS. e  DH-DOUBLE HUNG
MT - METAL THRESHOLD e  HR-HORIZONTAL
FR - FRENCH DOORS ROLLER

SL - SIDE LIGHT e BP-BYPASS

40'_0“

5!_1 0ll 1 3!_6" 14!_2“ 6!_6“

FG - FIXED GLASS e BF-BIFOLD

TR - TRANSOM e TYP.-TYPICAL

GB - GLASS BLOCK NOTE:

PKT - POCKET DOOR SPECIALTY WINDOWS/DOORS,

10'-0"

OBS - OBSCURED GLASS FIXED GLASS WINDOWS, AND
TEMP - TEMPERED TRANSOMS ARE NOTED ON
PLANS.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

NOTES:
1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM CALCULATED
DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE
REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

(2) 3030 S.H.
(EGRESS)
—IF

(2) 3050 S.H.
(EGRESS) . A/C CONDENSER UNIT TO BE ANCHORED TO SLAB PER CODE M307.2
{1} {] & M1309.3.

1 ol_oll

(3) 3050 S.H.
T

26'-6"

65"0“

48"0“

PROVIDE RECESS H&C WATER w/ DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

4..
=N

VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL U.N.O.
PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.
SAG RESISTANT DRYWALL ON ALL CEILINGS.

BEd room 3 Bed room 2 . PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE REAR OF PLAN.

» ‘]
9.0” CLG. 9-0” CLG . REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & TYP. DETAIL SHEETS FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPEC'S.
I_Oft . REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING REQUIREMENTS AT ALL
9.0” CLG. WOOD TO MASONRY INTERFACES.

12!_4"

14"8"
14!_4“
14!_4"

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 3 1/2", U.N.O.
6l-8ll 4l-4ll 15I-8Il 3l-8ll 9'0"

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS TOBE 7 1/2*, U.N.O.

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

— . ALLINT. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 94" U.N.O.
ALL INT. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" U.N.O.

. C.M.U. & FRAME WALL SYSTEM SEGMENTS WHICH HAVE AN
UNINTERRUPTED LENGTH OF 120" OR MORE SHALL BE CONSIDERED
SHEAR WALL SWS = SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS.

I— |
\/ . OPENING BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED
DRAIN PAN &

&
lo

\&

266"

ASREQ, w/ A 20 MIN. FIRE RATED SOLID WOOD OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICKNESS AS PER FBC-R302.5.1.

VANITY w/ :T @XZ_gﬂ |
MIRROR ABV. ATXIC
LAV. LACCESS| | ]

D B2 |
< B.3 42" HIGH AHU 9-0” CLG =

KNEE WALL
(TYP.) 5 9
@ L — — o —
‘ -
\
|
|

|/~ VANITY w/ . INSTALL 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON GARAGE CEILING BENEATH
MIRROR ABV. HABITABLE ROOMS (TYP.)

5"8"

. GARAGE DOOR TO BE CERTIFIED BY MFR. FOR 140 M.P.H., U.N.O

S
7l-5ll

510"

. ALL TUB & SHOWER UNITS WILL HAVE ANTI-SCALDING DEVICES
INSTALLED.

90" CIG. w/ DECO CAP

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARDS APPLIED TO THE UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND
SIDES.

. ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABV. SURFACE
BELOW SHALL HAVE THE LOWEST PORTION OF WINDOW CLEAR
OPENING A MIN. OF 24" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BEING SERVER PER
(FBC-R312.2).

)
>
1 l-9ll

L

3!_2“
—

—FULL HGT.
TEMP. GLASS
(TYP.)

2"8"

I V ]@ @ 5SH
65'-0"

L TUB/

4 SHOWER
5!_0" 1l

R&S
[ V
3I-6Il \ 26

&
|
48"0“

SHOWER

ul
=

& 5SH

-
~
&
=
&)
w

|
T
I
-]
A

L L L ‘ L] L L] ”
. 3.8 L 44 4'-8 . SEE COLOR SHEET FOR INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

111"

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF WALL TO
4020 F.G. UNDERSIDE OF DECKING.

: r 2020 F.G.
(TEMP.)

510"

N
7

7}
R

3!_9"

BD

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, AND ARE NOT REFLECTED ON
tO THE PLANS. DIMENSIONS PROVIDED ON PLANS ARE USED FOR AN

Al

2020'F.G.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WINDOWS & DOORS, AND DO NOT
Below REFLECT THE ROUGH OPENINGS REQUIRED FOR PROPER

INSTALLATION. BUILDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO CROSS-REFERENCE
ROUGH OPENINGS AND PLAN DIMENSIONS.

CONT. H.R. @ 36" HT. (TYP)

21R(@ 7|15/

20T @ 10"

\
\
(TEMP.)
} Open . ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS VARY PER
\
\
|

~ gz
| ATRIC |

1 2!_0"

18"8"

21 lsll

15'-10"

\
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
‘ 'CLG
:b .

4'47

. SOIL TESTING IS RECOMMENDED. THE DESIGN TEAM AT MJS & E.O.R
c6 STRONGLY RECOMMEND A SOIL TEST TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING
. CAPACITY AND SURFACE GEO-TECHNICAL CONDITIONS. FOOTINGS
| SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL A/O PROPERLY COMPACTED
FILL (2000 PSF MIN.). FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95%
N\ - R&S DENSITY OF A STANDARD PROCTOR. TO BE VERIFIED BY GENERAL
- — — = — — — — — — CONTRACTOR / OWNER.

N DOOR NOTE KEY:

DOOR SIZE CALLOUT: 28=2-8"
20=20° 30 = 3-0"

24=24" 40B.F. = 40" BI-FOLD
2= 26" 50 B.F. = 50" BHFOLD

60 B.F. =6'-0" BI-FOLD
b:[l

Be(j’_ro?ggn 4 2AFS, i WINDOW NOTE KEY:
|
|

(O]

< S|l LAccess
o
N

@
©
w

>

1 5!_2"

Street Address
City, State. Zip

8"

Lot # - Community

11!_0"

SANIBEL (TPA)

WINDOW SIZE CALLOUT: ¢ ALL WINDOW CALLOUTS
2040 =2'-0"x 4-0" ARE MEASURED IN FEET

12!_ Jll 8"

6"4"

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

2050 =2'-0"x 5'-0" & INCHES AS PER THE

4..
Vs

7"0"

7= 2060 = 20" x 60" EXAMPLE TABLE ABOVE.
|
|
i

3050 S.H. 2640 F.G.

(EGRESS) —————-—__4'»__41

7l-0ll

I N ] R

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

REVISIONS

3!_6“ 3!_6“ 3!_0" 6!_8“ 3|_4ll 3!_4“ 4l_0ll 9!_1 " 3!_7“

PROJECT: 22-0000
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

7l_0|l 13!_0“ 7I.4Il 12!_8"

Second Floor Plan ”B”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0° (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED
THE (2020) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION)

GLASS

ABBREVIATIONS:

40'_0“

510"

1 3!_6"

1 4|_2||

6!_6“

2- # OF DOORS.
2- # OF WINDOWS.
MT - METAL THRESHOLD e

SH - SINGLE HUNG
DH - DOUBLE HUNG
HR - HORIZONTAL

FR - FRENCH DOORS
SL - SIDE LIGHT .

ROLLER

BP - BYPASS

FG - FIXED GLASS e BF-BIFOLD

TR - TRANSOM e TYP.-TYPICAL

GB - GLASS BLOCK NOTE:

PKT - POCKET DOOR SPECIALTY WINDOWS/DOORS,

10'-0"

OBS - OBSCURED GLASS FIXED GLASS WINDOWS, AND
TEMP - TEMPERED TRANSOMS ARE NOTED ON
PLANS.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

NOTES:
1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM CALCULATED
DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS TO BE
REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

(2) 3030 S.H.
(EGRESS)
—IF

(2) 3050 SH.

(EGRESS)
Tt

4II

A/C CONDENSER UNIT TO BE ANCHORED TO SLAB PER CODE M307.2

1 ol_oll

(3) 3050 S.H.
T

26'-6"

65"0“

48"0“

I & M13093.

PROVIDE RECESS H&C WATER w/ DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.
VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL U.N.O.
PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

SAG RESISTANT DRYWALL ON ALL CEILINGS.

Bedroom 2
9-0” CLG.

Loft

9-0” CLG.

Bedroom 3
9.0° CLG

PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE REAR OF PLAN.

. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & TYP. DETAIL SHEETS FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPEC'S.

12!_4"

14"8"
14!_4“
14!_4"

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING REQUIREMENTS AT ALL
WOOD TO MASONRY INTERFACES.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS TO BE 3 1/2", U.N.O.

6"8“ 4|_4|| 15"8“ 3"8“ 9!_0"

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS TOBE 7 1/2*, U.N.O.

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

— . ALLINT. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 94" U.N.O.
ALL INT. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" U.N.O.

. C.M.U. & FRAME WALL SYSTEM SEGMENTS WHICH HAVE AN
UNINTERRUPTED LENGTH OF 120" OR MORE SHALL BE CONSIDERED
SHEAR WALL SWS = SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS.

&
S
lo
\J
266"

. OPENING BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED
w/ A 20 MIN. FIRE RATED SOLID WOOD OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL
DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICKNESS AS PER FBC-R302.5.1.

DRAIN PAN
ASREQ,

N
“_

VANITY w/
MIRROR ABV. |

OIS

9-0” CLG

VANITY w/
a MIRROR ABV.

. INSTALL 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON GARAGE CEILING BENEATH
HABITABLE ROOMS (TYP.)

%)
728
"8"
[
5"8"
oo
N

. GARAGE DOOR TO BE CERTIFIED BY MFR. FOR 140 M.P.H., U.N.O

7!_4"
5

AHU

. ALL TUB & SHOWER UNITS WILL HAVE ANTI-SCALDING DEVICES
INSTALLED.

42" HIGH

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARDS APPLIED TO THE UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND
SIDES.

. ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABV. SURFACE
BELOW SHALL HAVE THE LOWEST PORTION OF WINDOW CLEAR
OPENING A MIN. OF 24" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BEING SERVER PER
(FBC-R312.2).

510"

)
>
110"

L

R&S

—FULL HGT.
TEMP. GLASS
(TYP.)

TUB/

SHOWER
5!_0“ 1 L

V ]@ @ 5SH
65'-0"

L
36" \26

2"8“
48"0“

SHOWER

@
A

ul
=

3|-2|l
/
& 5SH
NG
S j‘

" 38" 4'4" 48" (64" R&S | | . SEE COLOR SHEET FOR INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

111"

. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE OF WALL TO
UNDERSIDE OF DECKING.

5020/F.G.

v

510"

r 2020F .G.
i (TEMP.)

A"

. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS VARY PER

3!_9"

BD

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, AND ARE NOT REFLECTED ON
THE PLANS. DIMENSIONS PROVIDED ON PLANS ARE USED FOR AN
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF WINDOWS & DOORS, AND DO NOT
REFLECT THE ROUGH OPENINGS REQUIRED FOR PROPER
INSTALLATION. BUILDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO CROSS-REFERENCE
ROUGH OPENINGS AND PLAN DIMENSIONS.

Al

2020'F.G.

ONT. HR. [@ 3" HIf. (TYP)

715/32" A

@[10"

20

|
Open (TEMP.)
|
|
|

21R

|~ gz
| ATRIC |

1 2!_0"

18"8"

21 lsll

15'-10"

\

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

L%

5 CLG. . SOIL TESTING IS RECOMMENDED. THE DESIGN TEAM AT MJS & E.O.R
STRONGLY RECOMMEND A SOIL TEST TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY AND SURFACE GEO-TECHNICAL CONDITIONS. FOOTINGS
SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL A/O PROPERLY COMPACTED
FILL (2000 PSF MIN.). FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95%
DENSITY OF A STANDARD PROCTOR. TO BE VERIFIED BY GENERAL
CONTRACTOR / OWNER.

DOOR NOTE KEY:

DOOR SIZE CALLOUT: 28=2-8"

20=20° 30 = 3-0"

24=24" 40B.F. = 40" BI-FOLD

2= 26" 50 B.F. = 50" BHFOLD
60 B.F. = 6-0" BHFOLD

WINDOW NOTE KEY:

WINDOW SIZE CALLOUT: ¢ ALL WINDOW CALLOUTS
2040 =2'-0"x 4-0" ARE MEASURED IN FEET
& INCHES AS PER THE

EXAMPLE TABLE ABOVE.

L ACCESS |

@
©
w

>

4| _4||
<IQ

1 5!_2"

NG R&S

4ll 4“
3!_8" 8!_8“ 7I.4Il

Street Address
City, State. Zip

3040(F.G. :

Bedroom 4 |
|

|

Lot # - Community

11!_0"

SANIBEL (TPA)

9-0” CLG.

12!_0" 8"

6"4"

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

2050 =2'-0"x 5'-0"
2060 = 2'-0" x 6'-0"

7"0"

3050/S.H. 2626|F.G.

(EGRESS) —————-—__4'»__41

7l-0ll

I N T —

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

REVISIONS

3!_6“ 3!_6“ 3!_0" 4!_0" 3!_1 1 w 2!_1 " 3!_4“ 4l_0ll 9!_1 " 3!_7“

PROJECT:
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

22-0000

7l_0|l 13!_0“ 7I.4Il 12!_8"
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40'-0"

Second Floor Plan ”?C”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0° (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

FLOOR PLAN

A3.C Le
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S

”~
P 7 g N 3
SPECIFICATIONS. — / \j N~ ?;EFFEE%T#EVENTS
12 e N = O N VENTILATION CALCULATION
6 /‘(/ /// \\ X\ FOR VENT QUANTITY.
120" BRG. HT. 120" BRG. HT.
@ TOWER /,/ /,7 . Lj/ > C ” @ TOWER
\J " \ \ "
9'0" BRG. HT. _ S~ - S~ = N - 90" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR s s > | s D @ SECOND FLOOR
7'4" HDR. HT. 14" 7'4" HDR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR "OH ] @ SECOND FLOOR
1x4 TRIM BAND (TYP.) — N
6* LAP SIDING ] _ 6" WIDE CORNER TRIM BAND (TYP.)
©
(TYP.) \ - N > [ ™ [ 1x4 SMOOTH FINISH BAND (TYP.) .
™N ~
6" WIDE CORNER TRIM BAND N ] = NN 5
(TYP) o~ : //,I/’ i\ g %
BAND (TYP.) - 5
- Dre S s
13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. — NS 9 P &@
—~ N 1 ' - N 130 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. =
@ SECOND FLOOR — —— | ~ s
- —— \ @ SECOND FLOOR e
114" BRG. HT. X e — Ak g
@L : L —— . (S}
10-0" BRG. HT-@L P N J 4 114" BRG. HT.
80" HDR. HT. Jﬂ; T — — — — | " | e , J\P 8-0" HDR. HT.
/ T | >—— METAL ROOF (TYP.)
6" WIDE SMOOTH FINISH BAND o . ,
(TYP) Z 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 g ke
1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT L e : o -
FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) AN ; T |
OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE O g - : =
TO R703.7 & R703.7.2 S : _ : A
(TYP.) B || S e
0'0" FIN. FLR. ¢ L L | $ 00" FIN. FLR.
Front Elevation "A”
(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 17-0” (22x34)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS OQE'FFEFE?(E)F:\%EVENTS
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. VENTLATION CALCULATION
P % FOR VENT QUANTITY.
12 ~ . . _ 12
6 / |l
|~ ' ' s
- N
/ \\
/é N
9'0" BRG. HT. e SO 90" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR —— @ SECOND FLOOR
74" HDR. HT. 74" HDR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR 14" @ SECOND FLOOR

OH. \\

4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD ——

—— 4" WIDE TRIM BAND (TYP.)

6" WIDE LAP S(I-II.'-)TI\TG) _— N \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
(TYP)
N
- ——— — 12
13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. ' — _ : 3 130 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.
" ema — —— o
1 N SN S NN N ] R
1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT “ \\ \\ \\ ) \\ \\ \\ Af._;
FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) ~ = // / S|/ L L 4" WIDE SMOOTH FINISH
OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE g / // : // N N
(TT?( II;;O3.7&R703.7.2 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ ) / 2| BAND(TYP)
0-0"FIN. FLR. ? — — :_." .;I N I $ 0-0"FIN. FLR.

Rear Elevation ”A”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 735 OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,354 = 11.18 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
6 VENTS @ .745 /PER VENT

4.472 SF.

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 6.708 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:
80.00 LF. @ 0.083 SF. VENTING/LF.

UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40%
LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60%

\—MEI'AL ROOF

AT ENTRY

Roof Layout

SCALE: 1/16” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/8” = 1-0” (22x34)

ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

Ph: (407) 629-6711
www.mjshomedesigns.com

Fax: (407) 629-6776

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture

>

Street Address

Lot # - Community
City, State. Zip

SANIBEL (TPA)

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

REVISIONS

PROJECT: 22-0000

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWN BY: M.C.

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

ELEVATIONS "A"

A4.A

© COPYRIGHT 2016 PARK SQUARE HOMES HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGN. THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED OR MODIFIED




FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS 0;;;23%1%2\”5”“
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. e ATOR CALCULATION

P — N\ FOR VENT QUANTITY.
2 / | ] N 12
I"
6/ I I 3 6

- N
/ \\
i N
9-0" BRG. HT. P N 90" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR = @ SECOND FLOOR
74" HDR. HT. 74" HDR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR 14" @ SECOND FLOOR
=N~ N E N B
4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD ——— | 4" WIDE TRIM BAND (TYP.)
(TYP.) \ \ \ \ \ \ \
6" WIDE LAP SIDING ——_ | \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
(TYP.)
— ~———— 12
13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. _ — Hi— 3 13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR — — @ SECOND FLOOR
114" BRG. HT. . 114" BRG. HT.
¢ — — ' ¢
\ \ \ —_— \ \ \ L
N N N N SN S 3
o \ \ \ \ \ \
1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT e \\ \\ \\ 5 ) \\ \\ \\
FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) N 2 %
OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE [ . N N /// /// = /// \ \ \ L= ;;LVI'DD(ET%"?OTH FINISH
(TT?( F}3;03.7 &R703.7.2 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ L 3 :
0-0" FIN. FLR. ¢ - B - i o - L é 0-0" FIN. FLR.
Rear Elevation ”A”
(Opt. 9-0” SGD.)
SCALE: 1/8” = 17-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 17-0” (22x34)
OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. ;/EE';FLRAI%QEAE CULATION
= — FOR VENT QUANTITY.
12 // . . ~ "
I’
6/’74/ | ' N 6
// \\
e N
9-0" BRG. HT. e N 9-0" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR m—— @ SECOND FLOOR
7-4" HDR. HT. _ 7-4" HDR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR 14" @ SECOND FLOOR
o N B NN E N B
4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD ——— | 4" WIDE TRIM BAND (TYP.)
(TYP.) \ \ \ \ \ \ \
6" WIDE LAP SIDING ——_ | \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
(TYP)
AN — —— 12
13-0 34" FIN. FLR. HT. _ — B 3 13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR — — @ SECOND FLOOR
114" BRG. HT.¢ - L 114" BRG. HT.
L — _ I
\ \ \ \ \ NP S
R 1SN SN SN 1 WOl N N ] &
L \ \ N \ \ o
1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT T \\ \\ \\ / / S|/ \\ \\ \\
INISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) o // // 2 // =
F \ n
OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE x . R § N N N e ;A\II\IVIIDD(I'Erﬁ;A?OTH FINISH
(TT?( I5;03.7 &R7037.2 \\ \\ \\ : \\ \\ \\ ) _/ g :
0-0" FIN. FLR. ¢ L é 0-0" FIN. FLR.

Rear Elevation ”A”

(Opt. 10-0” SGD.)
SCALE: 1/8” = 17-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 17-0” (22x34)

ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 735 OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,354 = 11.18 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 4.472 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
6 VENTS @ .745 /PER VENT

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 6.708 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:
80.00 LF. @ 0.083 SF. VENTING/LF.

UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40%
LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60%

\—MEI'AL ROOF

S T ATENTRY

Roof Layout

SCALE: 1/16” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/8” = 1-0” (22x34)

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

Ph: (407) 629-6711
www.mjshomedesigns.com

Fax: (407) 629-6776

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture

IR V\]S

Street Address

Lot # - Community
City, State. Zip

SANIBEL (TPA)

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

REVISIONS

PROJECT: 22-0000

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWN BY: M.C.

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

ELEVATIONS "A"

A4.A1

© COPYRIGHT 2016 PARK SQUARE HOMES HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGN. THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED OR MODIFIED




21/2"

11/4"

1Il

sy
Detail #1

SCALE: 3/4” = 7-0”

14" 6"
. %
5 T
= - #‘
‘ -:;l EG = \ 4"
%
¥_
ﬁ " 1“ zll . (
0 g" \ 4

1ll

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. \(/ —— =~
A ~_ — N OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
e / N N - REFER TO ATTIC
1x8 TRIM BAND 12 / ~ -~ N N VENTILATION CALCULATION
(TYP.) 6 P // /// \\ X\ FOR VENT QUANTITY.
120" BRG. HT. . 12'0" BRG. HT.
@ TOWER ,/ e ~ — \\ 12 @ TOWER
1x4 TRIM BAND P — ? ] ] N 6
(TYP.) = N
9-0" BRG. HT. ' < = il 5 — _— 9-0" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR o = » = @ SECOND FLOOR
7-4" HDR. HT. g \ 7-4" HDR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR TOH. @ SECOND FLOOR
N
BOARD AND BATTEN 16' 0.C. (TYP.) ——— | g
-\_\.‘ \\\
4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BAND ——— | — NS q
(TYP.) L
METAL ROOF (TYP.) — ting T T 1 140" BRG. HT.
13-0 /4" FIN. FLR. HT. T~ _ %EON;;'YFIN -
@ SECOND FLOOR ’ 1t L SECOND FLOOR _
AN ,/ - \ ., s @
11'4 BRG.HT.@ R
e - \ N
" l; Do o \ N
10'0" BRG. HT.@ . A : 114" BRG. HT.
—
| —
DET. 1 - R R ||
- 7 7 2 2 2 7 7 7
1x6 SMOOTH FINISH BAND ——_| 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 |-
(TYP.) < = N— METAL ROOF (TYP.)

1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT FINISH PER ——
TABLE R702.1(1) OVER C.M.U. IN
ACCORDANCE TO R703.7 & R703.7.2 \ B

29'-8 3/14"
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

(TYP.) | |
00" FIN. FLR. ‘2} $ 00" FIN. FLR.
Front Elevation ”B”
(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS ?;E-FFEIFE?% i??l';VENTS
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. R T S LLATION
P % FOR VENT QUANTITY.
12 // | . — 0
I"
”~ N
/ \\
ﬁ \
90" BRG. HT. e N 9'0" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR — @ SECOND FLOOR
74" HDR. HT. | 74" HDR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR 14" @ SECOND FLOOR

O, \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD ———

—— 4" WIDE TRIM BAND (TYP.)

6" WIDE LAP S(I-II;TI\IID(; _— ) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\

(TYP,)
N
- — ~———— 12
13-0 34" FIN. FLR. HT. ‘ — E— 3 13-0 34" FIN. FLR. HT.
@ SE(::)-I:D :tho:T — — @ SECOND FLOOR
-4"BRG. HT. : 11'4" BRG. HT.
b = I
\ \ \ \ \ \ Y
N RN R NN N Z
= \ \ \ \ \ \
1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT s \\ \\ \\ 1 B \\ \\ \\
FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) o EORE S = ]
OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE \ N N N S /// /// % /// R § N g ;;\LVIED(ET%?OTH FINISH
(TT?(E;O3.7&R703.7.2 IR \\ \\ \\ : - \\ \\ \\ L1 z :
0-0" FIN. FLR. ¢ - - i I & 0-0"FIN. FLR

Rear Elevation ”B”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)

ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 75 OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,354 = 11.18 SF. NETFREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  4.472 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
6 VENTS @ .745 /PER VENT

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 6.708 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:
80.00 LF. @ 0.083 SF. VENTINGILF.

UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40%
LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60%

/]

4

AT THE DORMER ROOF AT THE GARAGE.

Roof Layout

SCALE 1/16” = T-0” (11x17) 1/8” = T-0” (22x34)
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ELEVATIONS "B"
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212"

s/
Detail #1

SCALE: 3/4” = 1-0”

1'_4“ 6"
. %
N E H 1"
- - ﬂ'
=! ‘ § & -F \ 4“
q S
i_ /é . 1" 2" . (
- 8“ Q; 4

1Il

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS OF'EE'FFEFE% i‘T)?IEVENTS
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. T LATION

e — N\ FOR VENT QUANTITY.
- / { ] N 12
I"
6/ I I 3 6

”~ N
/ \\
~ ~.
9.0" BRG. HT. -~ N 90" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR S @ SECOND FLOOR
7'4" HDR. HT. . 74" HDR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR 14" . . . . . . . @ SECOND FLOOR
O.H. NN N\ N\ N\ A\ N\
4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD ——— [ 4" WIDE TRIM BAND (TYP)
(TYP.) \ \ \ \ \ \ \
6" WIDE LAP SIDING ——— \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
(TYP)
— ~—— 12
13.0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. , ———— | B 3 13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR ——— —— @ SECOND FLOOR
114" BRG. HT.¢ - L 114 BRG. HT.
1 [
\ \ \ ‘ \ \ \ g
W N N W NN 2
S \ \ \ \ \ \
112 MIN. THICK CEMENT ——__ | \\ \\ \\ 5 \\ \\ \\
FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) - 2 % "
OVER C.M.U. N ACCORDANCE . . . /// /// > /// . . . L= SA\I,\IVIIDD(ET%A?OTH FINISH
(TT?( ;z;os] &R703.7.2 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ 1 7 :
C-OFNFLR & R AR i 4 DU FNAR
Rear Elevation ”B”
(Opt. 9-0” SGD.)
SCALE: 1/8” = 17-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. ;}EE’;F&I@Q&E SULATION
~ % FOR VENT QUANTITY.
12 // , . . 12
[~ - —=__Is
// \\
~ N
90" BRG. HT. -~ N 9.0" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR = @ SECOND FLOOR
7'4" HDR. HT. . 74" HDR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR 14" § § . . . . . @ SECOND FLOOR
OH. \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD ——— [ 4" WIDE TRIM BAND (TYP.)
(TYP.) \ \ \ \ \ \ \
6" WIDE LAP SIDING ———_ | \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
(TYP)
R — ~—— 12
13.0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. _ — B 3 13.0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR — — @ SECOND FLOOR
114" BRG. HT.¢ - 114 BRG. HT.
1 [

1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT
FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1)
OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE
TO R703.7 & R703.7.2

(TYP.)

=
=
=
.
=
=

10'-0"

— 4" WIDE SMOOTH FINISH
BAND (TYP.)

\

0'-0" FIN. FLR. ¢;

L J\F 00" FIN. FLR.

Rear Elevation ”B”

(Opt. 10-0” SGD.)
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 17-0” (22x34)

ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 7i; OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,354 = 11.18 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  4.472 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
6 VENTS @ .745 /PER VENT

TILE: OHAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 6.708 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:
80.00 LF. @ 0.083 SF. VENTINGILF.

UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40%
LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60%

8

% \—METAL ROOF
S I N T _ ATENTRY

AT THE DORMER ROOF AT THE GARAGE.

Roof Layout

SCALE: 1/16” = T-0” (11x17) 1/8” = 1-0” (22x34)
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4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
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815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
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City, State. Zip

SANIBEL (TPA)

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000
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2ll

s

s T T T T —— ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE

IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).
L FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED (OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. x — ~C ) MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE {5 OF VENTED

FF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS SPACE.
P
o /é — N N~ |8 - REFER TO ATTIC 6" SHAKE SIDING (TYP.)

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,354 = 11.18 SF. NETFREE

8"x8" BLK. COL. @
12'-0" BEARING HT.

1x8 SMOOTH FINISH BAND (TYP.)

(
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l

| _~ = —= VENTILATION CALCULATION
6
| s /(// /// \FOR VENT QUANTITY. 300 REQUIRED S
| 12-0"BRG. HT. o —/ — ZZ . . . e . . 12-0" BRG. HT. UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 4472 SF. ek
@ TOWER [ LI TPIEH ] N @ TOWER TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS: 3|7
. 6 VENTS @ .745 /PER VENT
| 5 1x8 SMOOTH FINISH BAND (TYP.) H H H BOARD AND BATTEN 16'O.C. (TYP.) @ ?_5 "c',
F? U nan . 2
| ® 9-0" BRG. HT. y 9-0° BRG. HT. TILE: OHAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D). ) §
= — . . = : . =5
| @ SECOND FLOOR o VO LI T LT N JIRININEN MV @ SECOND FLOOR LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ~ 6.708 SF. e
| 74" HDR. HT. e N _ 4 _ 74" HDR. HT. TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE: | o
@ SECOND FLOOR o @ SECOND FLOOR 80.00 LF. @ 0.083 SF. VENTINGILF. o a
3 " z e (=)
| a 1x4 TRIM BAND (TYP.) / 6" WIDE CORNER TRIM BAND (TYP.) UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40% bS8
| LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60% S233¢E
2 1|| 1" 2“ w (—Bg ~ 8
O\ Vol BOARD AND BATTEN 16' O.C. (TYP.) ———— | = &l2oEs
N 22" /] T 5 27" 6" =238
| | 4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BAND T L 3 - - 3% §
(TYP.) . g “: <o
| | METAL Fr?(g':) — [ 1 1 140" BRG. HT. § 3 | .
3 [a)]
e " 24 : - @ ENTRY > 2 T W
N — @ SECOND FLOOR o ~ - Q S 24
| | % 114" BRG. HT-@ . / $ 114" BRG. HT. 2 ] # @ O omZ
< 3 * D 6 4=zE
100" BRG. HT. 2 - S W C <uo
| 3" 3" | . ’/ N - =] o (@] i >
| | r = | - 4R 432
. . . : [} a<
van | = : ] P (O] C M~ O w Q -
| | 5 8-0" HDR. HT. LTIV . 8-0" HDR. HT. >S9 4B Fie
~ OH. ), _ | o < Q.CDNE Ww -
| | / | | I | = CUCD%QQO (—)Eg)’
0'-0" FIN. FLR. | | \ DET_1_\{\ - V4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 ] ol S \ 111 3/4" a 5" C:) g 2 E Z QE
¢ | . | 3 A= T -] 1 o 214" / ~ .. 2 zau
. o . n © .. X > =0
‘ 112" MIN. THICK CEMENT N2 IR (A - 7] ——4"WIDE SMOOTH FINISH BAND - § 52 ¢
| | FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) . L | o o . (TYP.) co L0 Ww o%h
| ‘ | OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE U B = | - S - .
TO R703.7 & R703.7.2 - ST S L D t I #1 o)
ﬁ 00" FIN. FLR. ‘2} ' - ' | I J T e $ 00" FIN. FLR. SCALE 3/4” = 7-0” %g
SCALE: 3/4” = 1-0” J‘%ﬁi o
~.. S DET.2 e/ %rp
o
n 2
. Nr—N» = 2
O £
.. Front Elevation ”C 2 ¢
7/16" OSB. EXTERIOR %4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C o) S
SHEATHING-ALT. ZIP wm.x @ ~ =09
A (Standard) | s
& T o
MTL. FLASHING SCALE: 1/8” = 1"0” (11X17) 1/4” = 1"0” (22X34) @é e
\ o 2X4 SOLE PLATE Su o
=% =
2X4 VERT. @ EACH 2X4 x5
RAFTER W/(2) 3" LAG ol
SCREWS @ TOP & BTTM. 2X4 BLOCKING IN o
AND 4" O.C_ STAGGERED 12 Z/ BETWEEN 2X4 VERTS. ga .
4) 16d NAILS @ EA PERFIELD % 83 r— Q
A s @ EA Z T FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS O RoF VENTS ez
» ' : : S
XS @ 16" 0.C. il P PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS VENTILATION CALCULATION 5q < m
2X4 BLOCKING IN P % FOR VENT QUANTITY. g%
R~ == BETWEEN 2X4 VERTS. 1 // - ., <a
PN I II’ Z =
2X4 BLOCKING IN 6 _— ' ' 6 =
BETWEEN 2X4 VERTS. / =1
~ EN 1 GOBA
SIMPSON "A35" P ~_ &
1\"~ BOLT W/ 2" e N ia ALANDO BUILDERS £
WASHER /é TN ot
[72]
v 9'0" BRG. HT. e : N 9'0" BRG. HT. Zo —
4X4 CEDAR — @ SECOND FLOOR — @ SECOND FLOOR o= <
6" 2'-0“ 2X4 BLOCKING IN 7'_4“ HDR HT 7l_4ll HDR HT m E
BETWEEN 2X4 VERTS. — : - - - - : - = al P
@ SECOND FLOOR 14" @ SECOND FLOOR b — € » o
oh| N N N N N N N oF ~— 3 3 N
FRAME CONDITION \ \ \ \ \ \ \ He . E 5
a9 T +2
4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD ——— ——— 4" WIDE TRIM BAND (TYP.) ZE ] 8 I g
(TYP.) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 0 LD L
] ] (O]
= v = 6" WIDE LAP SDING ———_ | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ l EE E #* 5 D
i (TYP.) : w g 0O
1 g |l = &
MTL. FLASHING H b \ — — 12 | TE <C
\ = 13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. , , —— _ _ _ _ _ A 3 . 13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. ! 0z 0p
2X4 VERT. @ EACH 2X4 —— @ SECOND FLOOR — @ SECOND FLOOR ! & o -
" - H /L A ' | = A division of Park Square
SCREWS @ TOP & BTTM. 24 'H . ¢; —— - $ - G. HT. : | Py 'Enterprlses Int;.
AND 4" O.C. STAGGERED 12 O 1 _ A _ _ _ _ I | ! o S 5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
PER FIELD u 7;::\7 ) L ) - . _ . ) . ) o : | % 2 Orlando, Fl. 32811
(4) 16d NAILS @ EA. RERAS S I A E | y| N ! Sul  Phone: (407) 529-3000
CONNECTION “ . 5/8" ¢ WEDGE ANCHORS o \\ \\ \\ B AT IV P S C \\ \\ \\ % | ) N = | zo
2X4'S @ 16" O.C. — (4" EMBED.) @ 24" O.C. o R — ' aER - ! T\ | =%
N> co n R ) = b/ = | W | [@]
TR = o | | : | A1 N
7. - - . 7 O <L
3 - s \ \ \ \ \ \ l :%:ﬁg_ l l 0o
H K 1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT [ \\ \ \ 5 \ \ \ | ‘ e I =5
== FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) o 2 _ ! N I 4] W o
| | ~——— CONC.BLOCK WALL OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE = /// /// 5 /// - | 4" WIDE SMOOTH FINISH ! $ N 1 b
SIMPSON "A35" I S \ \ \ w : \ \ \ 2|  BAND(TYP. ! T ke
— TO R703.7 & R703.7.2 N N N\ RN N\ N LT 2 (TYP) | n i /)
1 - (TYP) . J‘ ____________________ ‘L | > <
= H | N I =} |SSUE DATE | 03/27/2023
4X4 CEDAR s T R PR f o B I N2
6" 20" o 5/8" @ WEDGE ANCHORS 0-0"FIN. FLR. @L R I SN B R PR T N $ 0'0" FIN. FLR. T RO o e CARRGE So REVISIONS
== (4" EMBED.) N SN, ————— : e EE
(v
S <l PROJECT:  22-0000
<> scALE: AS NOTED
X Z -
CMU CONDITION R EI t . ,,C,, R OOf Layo u t E 2 DRAWN BY: M.C.
© | DESIGNED BY: MJS
'I ear eva Ion SCALE: 1/16” = T-0” (11x17) 1/8” = 1-0” (22x34) )
—
Detal ﬁ 3 (Standard) S ELEVATIONS "A"
>—
A N P » . - -— &
SCALE: 3/4” = 70 SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34) g A4 .C



IV VMUY MV T VIR VWY WL WV IV TV N,

VENTILATION CALCULATION

P — N\ FOR VENT QUANTITY.
12 / : : ~ 12
’7 -
6/ I I N\ 6

P NG
/ \\
N
90" BRG. HT. e N 90" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR — @ SECOND FLOOR
74" HDR. HT. 74" HDR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR e N N . . . N N @ SECOND FLOOR
OH. NN NN N N\ N\ \\ N
4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD ——— [ 4" WIDE TRIM BAND (TYP.)
(TYP.) \ \ \ \ \ \ \
6" WIDE LAP SIDING ——_ [ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
(TYP.)
12
130 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. _ // \\ 3 130 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.
— —
@ SE:):)-I:D :;20:1- — — @ SECOND FLOOR
4" BRG. HT. | _ 114" BRG. HT.
- — — : 4
D Iy N e \ \ \ x
N N N NI RSN RN 2
s \ \ \ \ \ \
172" MIN. THICK CEMENT S \\ \\ \\ 11 % ) \\ \\ \\
FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) s 2 °
OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE [ \ N N i /// /// > /// \ \ \ “ 5 g;‘,’\lvéD(ET?y;)OTH FINISH
(TT?( FFgo3.7 & R703.7.2 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ L g :
0-0" FIN. FLR. ¢ = L $ 0-0"FIN. FLR.
Rear Elevation ”C”
(Opt. 9-0” SGD)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 17-0” (22x34)
OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED AS
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. ;/EEII'T'IIELRA'-II:I(())QEI-AE CULATION
P — FOR VENT QUANTITY.
12 // . y _ 12
6 / : ' i—‘ 6
- N
/ \\
N
90" BRG. HT. e N 90" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR — @ SECOND FLOOR
74" HDR. HT. 74" HDR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR e . . R R . . . @ SECOND FLOOR
OH, \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD ——— [ 4" WIDE TRIM BAND (TYP.)
(TYP.) \ \ \ \ \ \ \
6" WIDE LAP SIDING ——_ | \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
(TYP.)
12
130 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. . // \\ 3 130 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.
— —
@ SE?:)-I:D :;ZO:T — — @ SECOND FLOOR
4" BRG. HT. | , 114" BRG. HT.
¢- — — 4
\ \ NS \ \ I
L | \ \ \ \ \ N (13
1/2* MIN. THICK CEMENT e \\ \\ \\ / / =/ \\ \\ \\
INISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) L // // 2 // .-
F L
OVER CM.U. IN ACCORDANCE x . . N \ \ T ey R
(TT?( II;;O3.7 &R703.7.2 \\ \\ \\ g \\ \\ \\ 1 = :
00" FIN. FLR. ¢; ' __ .' s L __ L JOF 00" FIN. FLR.

Rear Elevation ”C”

(Opt. 10’-0” SGD.)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0° (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34)

ATTIC VENT CALC'S:

2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) SECTION R806
MIN. 40% - MAX 50% OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN
UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE
IN LOWER PORTION (EAVES).

(OFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES)

MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 725 OF VENTED
SPACE.

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3,354 = 11.18 SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:  4.472 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ OFF RIDGE VENTS:
6 VENTS @ .745 /PER VENT

TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL "S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO 770-D).

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 6.708 SF.
TO BE PROVIDED w/ SOFFITS @ EAVE:
80.00 LF. @ 0.083 SF. VENTINGILF.

UPPER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 40%
LOWER ROOF PERCENTAGE: 60%

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
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OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
= ~. VENTILATION CALCULATION
e ~ N FOR VENT QUANTITY.
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED - N I =] N\

AS PER MANUFACTURER'S 2 _~ S~ N 12
SPECIFICATIONS. 6 - S~ ~~ 6
e N ~ .

/
9'0" BRG. HT. ‘ ‘ P N ‘ ‘ _ 90" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR = @ SECOND FLOOR
7'4" HDR. HT. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ _ 7'4" HDR. HT.

@ SECOND FLOOR 1'-4" @ SECOND FLOOR
on ) V) e
N 4" WIDE TRIM BAND

4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BE_)IQI;D) — (TYP.)
6" WIDE LAP SIDING —— N
(TYP.) X

3
13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. . /é _ _ _ . . . =~ T . . 13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR A @ SECOND FLOOR

"

114" BRG. HT. 12

10-0" HDR. HT. - —_ e et e . P 10-0" BRG. HT.

© .. --OPT.GARSVC.DR. -
A e [eataie | R

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
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29'-8 1/4"
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT
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00" FIN. FLR. ? e e D e e e T T et e e e e T L T T g T e e e | $0‘-0“FIN. FLR.

32'4": 11'4" BRG. HT. 32'-8™: 10'-0" BRG. HT.

Left Elevation ”A”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture
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OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
-REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED FOR VENT QUANTITY.
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. = ~ \\

//
o ~ | = | = N
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_~ ~ %
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6

12-0"BRG. HT. - = — ﬁ( i
@ TOWER % — —— — — ﬂ

9'-0" BRG. HT. _ _ _ _ S~ _ _ _ _ 7 ' ' ' ' ' ' N ' ' 9-0" BRG. HT.

Q@
0
<

@ SECOND FLOOR o= = @ SECOND FLOOR
74" HDR. HT. _ _ . . 7-4"HDR. HT.

_|I./

@ SECOND FLOOR 4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD —— | @ SECOND FLOOR
(TYP) - . 4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD

f TYP.
6" WIDE LAP SIDING — (e

S — 6" WIDE LAP SIDING
(TYP.) ~ — (TYP.)

METAL ROOF (TYP.) q -~ 1x8 SMOOTH FINISH

~ B TRANSITION BAND (TYP.)
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City, State. Zip

Lot # - Community
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SANIBEL (TPA)

13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. 13'-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.

@ENTRY ___m
;

@ SECOND FLOOR | | | > | | ' ' ' ' ' ' - @ SECOND FLOOR

A division of Park Square
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5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
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29'-8 1/4"
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

11'-4“BRG.HT.¢ ‘ ‘ 12 e T : . : : | | - . 7 R d5-11-4"BRG. HT.

@ GARAGE Phone: (407) 529-3000

6
10-0". BRG. HT. e . — .

80" HDR. HT. ? _ _ T __ : I - : ] S : _~ : $ 8-0" HDR. HT.

1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT
FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1)
OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE
TO R703.7 & R703.7.2

(TYP.)

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

REVISIONS

00" FIN. FLR. ‘;)L _ _ . A_- _

PROJECT: 22-0000
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS
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Right Elevation ”A”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)
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OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
-REFER TO ATTIC
o~ ~. VENTILATION CALCULATION
/ N S E— FOR VENT QUANTITY.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED e N ! ,
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S 2~ N N 12

SPECIFICATIONS, 6 > ~— ~_ B
/ \

9-0" BRG. HT. _ _ _ e — : e — : : AN . : : : : N _ _ _ 9-0" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR g @ SECOND FLOOR
7'-4" HDR. HT. _ _ _ . — — _ _ _ 7'-4" HDR. HT.

@ SECOND FLOOR 1'4" @ SECOND FLOOR
ok 7| v

——T——+H—— 4"WIDE TRIM BAND

4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD ﬂ

(TYP.)
(TYP.) L
BOARD AND BATTEN 16' O.C.
(TYP.) N
12 \

3
13-0 34" FIN. FLR. HT. , /é . . . . . . =
@ SECOND FLOOR

e

11'4" BRG. HTé—/L
1

omouny  p———e— T

72 |3 P IRl
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130 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR

29'8 114"
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

100" BRG. HT.
@ GARAGE

U OPT.GARSVC.DR. . . . e
E R T ' T DD R , ST T T T e T 2

1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT e e T e S e e T T ] T;_l__u e e T T o

FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) e e T T e T T e e e T ] T T R

OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE e e A SR UE U KRR K st B TR

TOR703.7 & R703.7.2 e T e T T T e T TR
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0-0"FIN. FLR. ¢ $ 0-0"FIN. FLR.

32'-4™ 11'-4" BRG. HT. 32'-8": 10'-0" BRG. HT.

Left Elevation ”B”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 7-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 7-0” (22x34)

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture
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OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED FOR VENT QUANTITY.
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. // \\

~
_~ = i =~ ™~
. ! _~ N
N

BD

Al

> - .

_~ ~ %

12
6
N

120" BRG. HT. — —— G o B A
@ TOWER — H = ﬂ - .
90" BRG. HT. _~ . . . . . . ~N. o 9-0"BRG. HT.

@ SECOND FLOOR @ SECOND FLOOR
| _ _ _ _ . . . . 7'4" HDR. HT.

7-4" HDR. HT. '

! /

@ SECOND FLOOR ' ' ' - [ra] 20| ' ' ' ' @ SECOND FLOOR
OH. - 4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD

4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD ——— | 1 (TYP.)

(TYP.) dl /ﬁ BOARD AND BATTEN 16' O.C.
BOARD AND BATTEN 16'0.6,— | - e ~ — (TYP.)
(TYP.) / //

METAL ROOF (TYP.)\
14-0" BRG. HT. —

1x8 SMOOTH FINISH

_ 4/ ] TRANSITION BAND (TYP.)
" e —

Street Address
City, State. Zip

Lot # - Community

@ ENTRY e — ¢~

SANIBEL (TPA)

13-0 3/4” FIN. FLR. HT. _ _ 12 = : : — % 3 , 13-0 3/4” FIN. FLR. HT.

@ SECOND FLOOR | — i @ SECOND FLOOR

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
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29'-8 1/4"
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
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10-0". BRG. HT.

11'4" BRG. HT. _ . — Al / . . . d \—dp”"""BRG'HT'

@ GARAGE ' ' ¢ Phone: (407) 529-3000

8-0" HDR. HT. ¢_ | | / L\Y \ ._ . —_ $ R

1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT
FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1)
OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE
TO R703.7 & R703.7.2

(TYP.)

. .8"-"8"‘ "

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

REVISIONS

PROJECT: 22-0000
SCALE: AS NOTED
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Right Elevation ”B”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34

ELEVATIONS "B"
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OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
-REFER TO ATTIC )
P N VENTILATION CALCULATION 4" WIDE TRIM BAND
/ N — E— FOR VENT QUANTITY. / (TYP)

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED - N |

AS PER MANUFACTURER'S 12 SN | \ /
SPECIFICATIONS. 6 4/ Nl N // -
/ \ N VA

9'0" BRG. HT. _ _ _ P — A ‘ —/ : : : ‘ ‘ ‘ 90" BRG. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR = > = @ SECOND FLOOR

7'-4" HDR. HT. _ _ _ | e — ‘ ‘ ‘ 7-4" HDR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR 14" @ SECOND FLOOR

OA. /) A

4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD
(TYP.) j . =
BOARD AND BATTEN 16' O.C. — —

(TYP.) N

3 = — ————————— —]
13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. _ /é _ . . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ~_ _ _ 13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.
@ SECOND FLOOR - S @ SECOND FLOOR
100" HOR. . ? e/ e/ /e e e e e e e . A . 100" BRG. HT.

. o e s T T = @ GARAGE

S .. OPT.GAR.SVC.DR. ..
A oo e | USRS
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29'-83 1/4"
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT
o

FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1) T E O PP S S K R P R I '|-|ﬂ"='=-=”'.|,.|_- R S T :
OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE SISl e e e T e e e T e e e T T ke R e e T T g
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- ». 6l-4ll.‘.. .

00" FIN. FLR. e e e e e e e T e e s e e e e T T T e e , 00" FIN. FLR.

32'-4": 11'-4" BRG. HT. 32'-8": 10'-0" BRG. HT.

Left Elevation ”C”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture
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OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
-REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF INSTALLED FOR VENT QUANTITY.
AS PER MANUFACTURER'S N

SPECIFICATIONS. //
| ] / \

120" BRG. HT. . , , , : E _ _ : : —
@ TOWER C_ — .

9'-0" BRG. HT. . . . . . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ \\ _ . . 9-0"BRG. HT.

Al
BD

G)
O
w

>

@ SECOND FLOOR \f @ SECOND FLOOR
7'4" HDR. HT. . . | . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 7-4" HDR. HT.

@ SECOND FLOOR ' ' P @ SECOND FLOOR
4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD

(TYP.) g .

BOARD AND BATTEN 16 0.0 BOARD AND BATTEN 16' O.C.

(TYP) — — (TYP.)

1x8 SMOOTH FINISH
// TRANSITION BAND (TYP.)
i — —

/ 7 4" WIDE CORNER TRIM BOARD
(TYP.)

Street Address
City, State. Zip

Lot # - Community

140" BRG. HT. — e
@ENTRY R . . /

13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT. ‘ _ _ i = 13-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT,

SANIBEL (TPA)

@ SECOND FLOOR @ SECOND FLOOR

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.

29’8 1/4"
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811

@ GARAGE Phone: (407) 529-3000

12 - - =
114" BRG. HT. ‘ _ _ /é o N _ _ _ _ 114" BRG. HT.
100", BRG. HT. | | R B e e e S S

8'-0" HDR. HT. ¢ $ 8-0" HDR. HT.

Ak /

4

1/2" MIN. THICK CEMENT ———
FINISH PER TABLE R702.1(1)
OVER C.M.U. IN ACCORDANCE

TO R703.7 & R703.7.2
(TYP.)

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023
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DET.2——

PROJECT: 22-0000
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS
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Right Elevation ”C”

(Standard)
SCALE: 1/8” = T-0” (11x17) 1/4” = T-0” (22x34)

ELEVATIONS "A"

AS.C
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NOTES:

1. STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO FBCR 2020, 7TH EDITION
SECTION R311.7.

MAX HT. OF RISER TO BE 7 3/4".

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE 10" (EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING.

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 10" IN WIDTH SHALL HAVE APPROX. 1" OF
NOSING.

3/16" MAX VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER.
1/2" MAX VARIATION IN ANY RISE/TREAD.

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA. TOBE 11/4"-2"OR TO

PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY.

UNDER MIN. 6" WIDE @NARROW END. PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES 90" BRG. HT

34'-38" HANDRAIL HT. (SEE TRUSS LAYOUT) @ SECOND FLOOR
0. HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN 6'-8".
% %

nal e

NOo O

o © X

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

- 13'-0 3/4" FIN. FLR. HT.

. — ém @ SECOND FLOOR
X
[ S

11'-4" BRG. HT.
T 7o A4
| -l \.A6 /
Y HANDRAIL R311.7 7TH EDITION —

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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Fax: (407) 629-6776

o
Qs
| T - FBCR (2020) 34"-38" ABV. 5 &
3 READ NOSING ON OPPOSITE O 5
M =
< i/ /S WALL. ? 3
SLAB W 126 CUTNALS @8"0.C.AND (1) 24 \ \46/ @ £
EACH END OF 2x4TOE NAILED TO STRINGER. S_) CE)
=9
A L 5 =
TYP. STAIR CONNECIT (SN 5§
/31 . . Pant W\ R
NAE/SCALE: 3/47 = 707 (1xT7) 1 1/2° = T-0° (22°%347) 5 antry > g
© 7-0” CLG.
C—7 1x8 CAP \
= CASING. \
10"
T : ﬂ 0-0" FIN. FLR.
1x8 SKIRT BD: »xu@n0Cc o e e e == A?[If ———— %
CUT TO FIT / \ SHEETROCK 1/2" GYPSUM BOARDS APPLIED TO ALL w
- ' UNDER STAIR SURFACE AND SIDES
% 112" PL)/WD. BLOCKING BOTTOM PLATE
2x12 STRINGERS :| . .
7 Stair Section
PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. 3 » - 1.0 » _ .Y
DATA: TOTAL RISE: 10-8 3/4" (18 RISERS @ 7.15 " EA.) (SEE TRUSS LAYOUT) SCALE: 3/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 3/4” = 1-0” (22x34)
TOTAL RUN: 17 (17 TREADS @ 10" EA.)

Street Address

Lot # - Community
City, State. Zip

(NTREAD & RISER DETAIL AHALF WALL DETAIL

\AE/SCALE: 3/47 = 1-07 (11xT7) 1 1/2° = 70 (22x34) \A8/ SCALE 3/47 = 7-07 (11xT7) 1 1/2° = T-07 (22x34)

SANIBEL (TPA)

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

3/4" PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR

2x JOISTS 16" O.C. MAX
2x LEDGER ATTACHED TO STUDS
w/ (2) 12d NAILS @ EACH STUD /] 3/4" PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR
HUS26 JOISTS TO LEDGER :
N PRE-ENGINEERED ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023
N\ 2xs @ 16" 0.C. MAX. FLOOR TRUSSES 24" O.C. REVISIONS
ADD 2x VERTICALS @ 16" O.C. AS I

[~—— REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE H <

PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER 2 x 4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN STRINGERS ATTACH TO

FLOOR TRUSS w/ 12d NAILS @ 6" O.C. @ (2) 12d @
EACH END OF LEDGER TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER.

PROJECT: 22-0000
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

IN ANY MATTER OR FORM WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM PARK SQUARE HOMES.
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U SCALE: 3/4” = 7-0” (11x17) 1 1/2” = 7-0” (22x34) PLATFORM FRAMING W SCALE: 3/4” = 1-0” (11x17) 1 1/2” = 1-0” (22x34) STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

SCALE: 3/4” = 7-0” (11x17) 1 1/2” = 1-0” (22x34)

© COPYRIGHT 2016 PARK SQUARE HOMES HEREBY RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHTS IN THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGN. THESE PLANS, IDEAS AND DESIGNS ARE NOT TO BE COPIED OR MODIFIED



OPTIONAL OVERHEAD \

SERVER SAME AS GENERAL NOTES KEY:

UNDERGROUND
. BUILDER TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF FLOOR QUTLETS

8222 \/;\l'\éz\ IN FIELD.
AMP 4/0 SCRAL. NEMA 3 . ALL OUTLETS ARE TO BE AFC| PROTECTED.
SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR FUSE
MAIN SIZE . ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS WILL BE AFCI

DISC. A/C DISC. PROTECTED.

#14 COPPER TO LIGHTS AND OUTLETS . ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS LOCATED IN THE
#10 COPPER TO WATER HEATER GARAGE AND LAUNDRY WILL BE GFCI PROTECTED.

TYP. — ™ #8 COPPER TO RANGE
ELECTRICAL #8 TO A/C . ALL GARAGE BAYS WILL HAVE DEDICATED GFCI OUTLET.

PANEL ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE KITCHEN AND BATHROOMS

(20 " ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.
CIRCUITS)

UNDERGROUND —
SERVICE BY
POWER CO.

DW. AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

" #2-GROUND TO (2) 5/8" RODS (6' APART) ALSO SERVICE TO
BE BONDED TO FOOTING STEEL . EXCEPTIONS TO THE GFCI STIPULATION WILL BE ALLOWED
I+ NOTE: ONLY IF ALLOWED PER CURRENT NFPA / NEC.
. — — : e ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES ARE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH N.F.P.A., N.E.C. 2017,
——————————————————— F.B.C. 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS, CODES, AND - OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY ARE TO BE GFCI AND
Par Par ORDINANCES. THIS ELECTRICAL LAYOUT IS FOR BID PURPOSE ONLY. AFCI PROTECTED.
(OPT) R AE e 1/0 COPPER THWN WILL BE USED FOR BOTH HOT WIRES . #1 COPPER THWN WILL BE USED FOR ' OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN 6.0 OF A WET AREA ARE TO BE

4RECESS bl =3 ' 7S THE NEUTRALS GFCI PROTECTED,
o . LIGHTS . o WP == AF : e 3/0 SER ALUM. CABLE WILL BE USED FROM THE DISC. TO THE INSIDE PANELS FROM BOTH DISC.
(OPT) PRE-WIRE 4 RECESS

CLG. FAN/LITE / /

/ AND BOTH INSIDE PANELS. . ALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERTOPS TO BE 42" A.F.F. (U.N.O.).
AE | & O\ _
| | b \_ (OPT)PRE-WIRE Q NN \ LIGHTS

‘ . ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE TO BE
/ 2 O O A M P E |_ E C T R I C A |_ R | S E R HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND AFCI PROTECTED.
. CLG-FANLITE - \\

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

' . 80" HEIGHT VANITY LIGHTS IN MASTER BATHROOM AND 7'-0"
{ IN ALL OTHER BATHROOMS.

~—

\ (OPT) PRE-WIRE { !
‘ CLG. FAN/LITE ' ) . INAREAS SPECIFIED IN SECTION E3901.1, 125-VOLT, 15- AND

—

20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED

—_ .

S - ‘ TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.

[ | ___________'_V_~w__ 1 / _____f___ ___J\______
- ' / T / NOTES:
' | o THIS DIAGRAMMATIC PLAN IS INTENDED TO SHOW LIGHTING

AFPEE.S, $88 - \ A
7 — e — / / / \ Y AND CONVENIENCE OUTLETS ONLY. IT IS THE ELECTRICAL

CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE

' Ry 6 RECESS | - L REQUIREMENT AND LOCATIONS OF ALL ELECTRICAL
/ '~ LGHTS /) )@ AE EQUIPMENT, (INCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT) AND
- AN A oy o ~ 5 PROVIDE AND INSTALL COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS
A ow 7 - / S FAF |

' \ \ _ / / / REQUIRED PER NFPA, NEC, FBC CODES AND ALL REIGNING
d-b GFl \ _ \ - MUNICIPALITY CODES, STANDARDS AND ORDINANCES.
(OPT) | N

' o i
A AE LOCATION OF FIXTURES AND / OR OUTLETS ARE
| - || — EgﬁgANT ‘ \ \ ( ) SUGGESTED LOCATIONS AND MEET MOST LOCAL CODE
o B2 b\ ] (PRE-WIRE) / . \

EXTRA DUTY~\ | | T _ \ _ ,
1 '
Lo a (OPT)
S GFI N Jy PRE-WIRE

175 REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE
\ | _3( CLG. FANILITE O S'D')

MADE BETWEEN THE OWNER AND BUILDER IN THE FIELD.
AN .Y \ I o

| TTucerc
% FOR /
DISPOSAL

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES ARE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH N.F.P.A., N.E.C., F.B.C. 7TH EDITION (2020)
RESIDENTIAL, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS,
CODES, AND ORDINANCES.

VARIOUS SYMBOLS ON ELECTRICAL LEGEND MAY OR MAY
NOT BE USED ON THIS PLAN.
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CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

PULL CHAIN LIGHT

BD,
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: | | FLUSH-MOUNT LED
- I_‘E 1~ _p‘ =7l . o 1 o WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

|ﬂ[—l j| = ' ' : =] WALL WASH RECESSED

: DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

220 V RECEPTACLE
1/2 HOT, 1/2 SWITCHED
WATER PROOF RECEPTACLE
FLOOR RECEPTACLE
PRE-WIRE FOR CLG. FAN

- \‘\:Fe GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT
WALL SWITCH

| 3-WAY SWITCH
DIMMER SWITCH
: / TELEPHONE JACK
)

OPT) PRE-WIRE _ CABLE JACK
CLG. FANILITE
\ PRE-WIRE GARAGE DOOR OPENER

00
>

Street Address
City, State. Zip

Lot # - Community

SANIBEL (TPA)
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SWITCH w/
DOOR OPT.

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

il | AE FLUORESCENT LIGHT

o Ee g%

o CHIME

i DOOR BELL / GARAGE DOOR SWITCH
1 DISCONNECT SWITCH

ELECTRICAL METER

SMOKE DETEGTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE / SMOKE DETECTOR

GF
Ex AF GFI

@ 42"

CEILING FAN

WALL SCONCE

CHANDELIER ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

SPOT LIGHT

FLUSH MOUNT FLUORESCENT LIGHT
FAN / LIGHT COMBINATION
GARBAGE DISPOSAL MOTOR

First Floor Electrical Plan ”A&B” s

JUNCTION BOX

(Standard) V. | LOWVOLTAGE

VAPOR PROOF
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34) ARG FAULT PROTECTION

REVISIONS

PROJECT: 22-0000
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

%]
L]
=
o
T
L
o
<
=)
g
(%)
X
14
<C
[a B
=
o
[ad
L
P4
=)
(2]
1%
=
[a<
(|
[a
E
)
(7]
L
o=
a
x|
L
s
[©)
=
=
=
m
o
—
(%)
o
o
—
2
£
=
o
<C
o
o]
o
>
=Z|
<
2
[am]
L
P
o
%]
)
<
Lol
m|
o
>
e
L
2
<<
o
o
=z
&
Lol
2
Z
=
['
o
L
o
o
[aed
E
<
=
>
=z
<<
=z

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

a
]
L
a
o
=
o
o
a
I
o
(@)
O
Ll
m
=
—
o
=
L
[
<
%)
=
(&)
7]
Ll
a
o
=
<
%)
<
Ll
a
%)
=z
<
—
o
L
(7]
£
=
o
7]
L
a
a
=
<
%)
<
L
a
(%)
=
<
—
o
Ll
7]
=
=z
[
T
(@)
o
(@)
O
=
<
—
=z
()
=
=
(@]
O
=
5
x
Ll
7]
Ll
[
>—
m
|
o
L
T
n
L
=
o
I
L
[
<
2
o
7]
X
[
<
o
©
©
o
S
'_
T
S
0
(@}
O
@)



@ gggfggéggggf’“’ GENERAL NOTES KEY:

. BUILDER TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
200 AMP IN FIELD
SERVICE\ '
AMP 4/0 SCRAL. NEMA 3 . ALL OUTLETS ARE TO BE AFCI PROTECTED.
SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR FUSE
MAIN SIZE . ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS WILL BE AFCI
DISC. A/C DISC. PROTECTED.
#14 COPPER TO LIGHTS AND OUTLETS . ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS LOCATED IN THE
#10 COPPER TO WATER HEATER GARAGE AND LAUNDRY WILL BE GFCI PROTECTED.
TYP. — =
UNDERGROUND —=t ELECTRICAL zg ?8 PA'/DC';ER TO RANGE . ALL GARAGE BAYS WILL HAVE DEDICATED GFCI OUTLET. Iz
SERVICE BY = = |
POWER CO. PANEL . ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE KITCHEN AND BATHROOMS S
(20 ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. 5|
CIRCUITS) o|d
DW. AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. x|
" #2-GROUND TO (2) 5/8" RODS (6' APART) ALSO SERVICE TO O |8
BE BONDED TO FOOTING STEEL . EXCEPTIONS TO THE GFCI STIPULATION WILL BE ALLOWED 2|s
.{4 NOTE: ONLY IF ALLOWED PER CURRENT NFPA / NEC. =9
[ - - ] [ - - 1 e ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES ARE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH N.F.P.A., N.E.C. 2017, ni | <
——————————————————— F.B.C. 7TH EDITION (2020) RESIDENTIAL, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS, CODES, AND : 2;’;}5;2#254‘;5[’ IN THE LAUNDRY ARE TO BE GFCI AND 2|2
Par Par ORDINANCES. THIS ELECTRICAL LAYOUT IS FOR BID PURPOSE ONLY. ' o
(OPT) | — AE e 1/0 COPPER THWN WILL BE USED FOR BOTH HOT WIRES . #1 COPPER THWN WILL BE USED FOR . OUTLETS LOGATED WITHIN 6-0" OF AWET AREA ARE TO BE =8 B S
4 RECESS ' Sr ' ' 7S THE NEUTRALS GFCI PROTECTED. = £33 ¢
- LIGHTS . A WP . e  3/0 SER ALUM. CABLE WILL BE USED FROM THE DISC. TO THE INSIDE PANELS FROM BOTH DISC. S1EREE:
=3 . : — &R AND BOTH INSIDE PANELS. . ALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERTOPS TO BE 42" A F.F. (UN.0.). Dot =g
\ (OPT)PREWIRE | =0 OFD ==8%¢
T \ CLG. FAN/LITE / AR L Q @:/ Q \\ : 4Sgﬁ$§s ' . ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE TO BE - - oz} E
: r@j : : (OPT) PRE-WIRE N \ / / 2 O O AM P E I_ E C T R I C AI_ R I S E R HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND AFCI PROTECTED. TISES
= / : \ . CLG-FANLITE - NN ' : . 80" HEIGHT VANITY LIGHTS IN MASTER BATHROOM AND 70"
: \ : S \ \ \ (OFT) PREWIRE ( { IN ALL OTHER BATHROOMS.
kil d : b\mu Nk | CLG.FANAITE . INAREAS SPECIFIED IN SECTION E3901.1, 125VOLT, 15- AND
AN N ‘ | 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED
, .
S— — , : TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.

) __________;}+_ﬁ__ T _____f___ ___J\______

y f / T \ / NOTES:

: AF /S5 $$$ ' - | ) o  THIS DIAGRAMMATIC PLAN IS INTENDED TO SHOW LIGHTING
/ [ S II)PT)\ C— / / / \ / AND CONVENIENCE OUTLETS ONLY. IT IS THE ELECTRICAL

CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE

o ' A 6 RECESS - : REQUIREMENT AND LOCATIONS OF ALL ELECTRICAL
Srr / : ~_  LIGHTS / / )@ AE EQUIPMENT, (INCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT) AND
- : N AN o : e PROVIDE AND INSTALL COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS
_ / S FAF _

' N AN / / e REQUIRED PER NFPA, NEC, FBC CODES AND ALL REIGNING

. ’ ‘ MUNICIPALITY CODES, STANDARDS AND ORDINANCES.
HhGFl opT \ « \ o ) P
| : : _(3 PEIZID ANT | \ : - é{ ( AFd-b LOCATION OF FIXTURES AND / OR QUTLETS ARE

' o (] LIGHTS ‘ \ \
S (PRE-WIRE) / . \
. | | : \ . ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES ARE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH N.F.P.A,, N.E.C., F.B.C. 7TH EDITION (2020)

SUGGESTED LOCATIONS AND MEET MOST LOCAL CODE
EXTRA DUTY | , |
- '
\ & lyor q (OPT) | RESIDENTIAL, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS,
w PRE-WIRE I
|
|
|
|
|

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

MADE BETWEEN THE OWNER AND BUILDER IN THE FIELD.

175 REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE
; | CODES, AND ORDINANCES.
\ | _3( CLG. FANILITE SOLL) |

S - R R -

VARIOUS SYMBOLS ON ELECTRICAL LEGEND MAY OR MAY
NOT BE USED ON THIS PLAN.
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i | ! CABLE JACK
<~ il CLG. FAN/LITE
L @__?iw L \ PRE-WIRE GARAGE DOOR OPENER
g(\gV(lJ‘LCg IQN'I{ (OPT) FLUORESCENT LIGHT A division of Park Square
' , : 4 RECESS A:F@ ELECTRICAL PANEL Enterprises Inc.
GFI WP GFI/ / D\ ~  _LIGHTS ~_—~ 5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
- AF GFI OUTLE : CHIME Orlando, Fl. 32811
e =" BOX ? d ) — DOOR BELL / GARAGE DOOR SWITCH Phone: (407) 529-3000
®) i DISCONNECT SWITCH
| ELECTRICAL METER
i_ ________ _ : SMOKE DETECTOR
| I CARBON MONOXIDE / SMOKE DETECTOR
|
I [] CEILING FAN
|
Kl | WALL SCONCE
| | CHANDELER ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023
! / SPOT LIGHT REVISIONS
| FLUSH MOUNT FLUORESCENT LIGHT
S — FAN / LIGHT COMBINATION PROJECT: __22-0000
T~ - GARBAGE DISPOSAL MOTOR g?{;\b\% = :\ASCNOTED
. . : .C.

e First Floor Electrical Plan ”C” sPeNcr

JUNCTION BOX
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VAPOR PROOF
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34) ARG FAULT PROTECTION
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

BUILDER TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
IN FIELD.

ALL OUTLETS ARE TO BE AFCI PROTECTED.

ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS WILL BE AFCI
PROTECTED.

ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS LOCATED IN THE
GARAGE AND LAUNDRY WILL BE GFCI PROTECTED.

ALL GARAGE BAYS WILL HAVE DEDICATED GFCI OUTLET.

ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE KITCHEN AND BATHROOMS
ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

DW. AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

EXCEPTIONS TO THE GFCI STIPULATION WILL BE ALLOWED
ONLY IF ALLOWED PER CURRENT NFPA / NEC.

OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY ARE TO BE GFCI AND
AFCI PROTECTED.

OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN 6'-0" OF A WET AREA ARE TO BE
GFCI PROTECTED.

ALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERTOPS TO BE 42" AFF.F. (UN.O.).

ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE TO BE
HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND AFCI PROTECTED.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

i f} I I i i 8'-0" HEIGHT VANITY LIGHTS IN MASTER BATHROOM AND 7-0"

o an IN ALL OTHER BATHROOMS.
q:PAF q‘PAF <]:PAF
IN AREAS SPECIFIED IN SECTION E3901.1, 125-VOLT, 15- AND

(OPT.) T T — (OPT.) " 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED
4 RECESS LIGHTS E-AF (OPT.) 4 RECESS LIGHTS TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.
S - 6 RECESS LIGHTS LT L
— \ —_ A NOTES:

o THIS DIAGRAMMATIC PLAN IS INTENDED TO SHOW LIGHTING
\ AND CONVENIENCE OUTLETS ONLY. IT IS THE ELECTRICAL

} (OPT) PRE-WIRE /

AF ' CLG. FAN/LITE
i/ O
A \\

SN ~ \ \ é \ (OPT) PRE-WIRE

CLG. FAN/LITE

CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE

AR REQUIREMENT AND LOCATIONS OF ALL ELECTRICAL

A § EQUIPMENT, (INCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT) AND

S PROVIDE AND INSTALL COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS
/ REQUIRED PER NFPA, NEC, FBC CODES AND ALL REIGNING

AF / '
(OPT) PRE-WIRE
= CLG. FAN/LITE \A

v
~

_ e - MUNICIPALITY CODES, STANDARDS AND ORDINANCES.

/ _— ! LOCATION OF FIXTURES AND / OR OUTLETS ARE
L SUGGESTED LOCATIONS AND MEET MOST LOCAL CODE

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com

REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE
MADE BETWEEN THE OWNER AND BUILDER IN THE FIELD.

T — \d ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES ARE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH N.F.P.A,, N.E.C., F.B.C. 7TH EDITION (2020)

AF RESIDENTIAL, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS,

(H} CODES, AND ORDINANCES.

% VARIOUS SYMBOLS ON ELECTRICAL LEGEND MAY OR MAY
, ) NOT BE USED ON THIS PLAN.
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| — ELECTRICAL KEY:

TO SWITCH
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CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

PULL CHAIN LIGHT
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BD,
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I Clle

Al

FLUSH-MOUNT LED

220V RECEPTACLE

1/2 HOT, 1/2 SWITCHED

WATER PROOF RECEPTACLE

FLOOR RECEPTACLE

PRE-WIRE FOR CLG. FAN

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT

WALL SWITCH

3-WAY SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

TELEPHONE JACK

CABLE JACK

PRE-WIRE GARAGE DOOR OPENER
FLUORESCENT LIGHT
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CHIME
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ELECTRICAL METER
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BELOWW DUPLEX RECEPTACLE G 0 B A
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oo [or| O O |

Street Address
City, State. Zip

Lot # - Community

A CLG. FAN/LITE .
(OPT) /

VoA an
\ \\ (OPT) PRE-WIRE \ :%:
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SANIBEL (TPA)
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|
| |
| |
|
: 4RECESSLIGHTS |
T A division of Park Square
| D/ \Ej F———_—_————————— | Enterprises Inc.
| | 5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
| | Orlando, Fl. 32811
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CEILING FAN
LI L WALL SCONCE

CHANDELIER ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

SPOT LIGHT REVISIONS

FLUSH MOUNT FLUORESCENT LIGHT

FAN / LIGHT COMBINATION PROJECT. _ 22-0000

GARBAGE DISPOSAL MOTOR SCALE: AS NOTED

. 99 A 99 p—— DRAWNBY: M.C.

Second Floor Electrical Plan A sPenc

JUNCTION BOX

(Standard) V. | LowVOLTAGE

VAPOR PROOF
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34) ARG FAULT PROTECTION
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

BUILDER TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
IN FIELD.

ALL OUTLETS ARE TO BE AFCI PROTECTED.

ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS WILL BE AFCI
PROTECTED.

ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS LOCATED IN THE
GARAGE AND LAUNDRY WILL BE GFCI PROTECTED.

ALL GARAGE BAYS WILL HAVE DEDICATED GFCI OUTLET.

ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE KITCHEN AND BATHROOMS
ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

DW. AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

EXCEPTIONS TO THE GFCI STIPULATION WILL BE ALLOWED
ONLY IF ALLOWED PER CURRENT NFPA / NEC.

OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY ARE TO BE GFCI AND
AFCI PROTECTED.

OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN 6'-0" OF A WET AREA ARE TO BE
GFCI PROTECTED.

ALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERTOPS TO BE 42" AFF.F. (UN.O.).

ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE TO BE
HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND AFCI PROTECTED.

0 i f i i i . o 8-0" HEIGHT VANITY LIGHTS IN MASTER BATHROOM AND 7-0"
IN ALL OTHER BATHROOMS.
Par DPar Oar

o . IN AREAS SPECIFIED IN SECTION E3901.1, 125-VOLT, 15- AND
(OPT.) S T— (OPT.) 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED
4 RECESS LIGHTS O-AF (OPT.)
f - 6 RECESS LIGHTS

4 RECESS LIGHTS TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.

R

NOTES:

{ o THIS DIAGRAMMATIC PLAN IS INTENDED TO SHOW LIGHTING
AND CONVENIENCE OUTLETS ONLY. IT IS THE ELECTRICAL

} (OPT) PRE-WIRE /

Dv{ig/ CLG. FANILITE ‘ A / |
NN | |

. AF CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE
(OPT) PRE-WIRE \ :e REQUIREMENT AND LOCATIONS OF ALL ELECTRICAL
CLG. FANILITE } EQUIPMENT, (INCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT) AND
PROVIDE AND INSTALL COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS
_ \f / REQUIRED PER NFPA, NEC, FBC CODES AND ALL REIGNING
/ ) / ' MUNICIPALITY CODES, STANDARDS AND ORDINANCES.

s / / o LOCATION OF FIXTURES AND / OR OUTLETS ARE
: s . ( SUGGESTED LOCATIONS AND MEET MOST LOCAL CODE

. - REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE
— ' MADE BETWEEN THE OWNER AND BUILDER IN THE FIELD.

(OPT) PRE-WIRE
CLG. FAN/LITE

-

/ R \d ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES ARE IN FULL

% COMPLIANCE WITH N.F.P.A,, N.E.C., F.B.C. 7TH EDITION (2020)
P _ (® sb. RESIDENTIAL, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS,

: d—|>AF CODES, AND ORDINANCES.

la [
% VARIOUS SYMBOLS ON ELECTRICAL LEGEND MAY OR MAY
, ) NOT BE USED ON THIS PLAN.

A

| — ELECTRICAL KEY:

TO SWITCH
BELOW

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

PULL CHAIN LIGHT

o

<
/|

FLUSH-MOUNT LED
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT
WALL WASH RECESSED
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
220V RECEPTACLE

1/2 HOT, 1/2 SWITCHED

(OPEN TO
BELOW
w

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com
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WATER PROOF RECEPTACLE
FLOOR RECEPTACLE

PRE-WIRE FOR CLG. FAN

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT

WALL SWITCH

3-WAY SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

TELEPHONE JACK

CABLE JACK

PRE-WIRE GARAGE DOOR OPENER

I Clle

|

oo [or| O O |

<= (OPT)PRE-WIRE f :%:
S=AF CLG. FANLITE /-
A ey
o~ e

~__

Street Address

Lot # - Community
City, State. Zip

SANIBEL (TPA)

FLUORESCENT LIGHT

ELECTRICAL PANEL

CHIME

DOOR BELL / GARAGE DOOR SWITCH
DISCONNECT SWITCH

ELECTRICAL METER
- S .D. SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE / SMOKE DETECTOR

AF(H)

I

I

I

I

(OPT.) e N
D\ 4 RECESS LIGHTS /d = T

(4REC GHTS - |

I

: : : : I
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SPOT LIGHT

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023
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FLUSH MOUNT FLUORESCENT LIGHT
FAN / LIGHT COMBINATION
GARBAGE DISPOSAL MOTOR

Second Floor Electrical Plan ”B” s

JUNCTION BOX

(Standard) V. | LowVOLTAGE

VAPOR PROOF
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34) ARG FAULT PROTECTION
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PROJECT: 22-0000

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWNBY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT
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GENERAL NOTES KEY:

BUILDER TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF FLOOR OUTLETS
IN FIELD.

ALL OUTLETS ARE TO BE AFCI PROTECTED.

ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS WILL BE AFCI
PROTECTED.

ALL 15A AND 20A 120V BRANCH CIRCUITS LOCATED IN THE
GARAGE AND LAUNDRY WILL BE GFCI PROTECTED.

ALL GARAGE BAYS WILL HAVE DEDICATED GFCI OUTLET.

ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE KITCHEN AND BATHROOMS
ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

DW. AND GARBAGE DISPOSAL ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

EXCEPTIONS TO THE GFCI STIPULATION WILL BE ALLOWED
ONLY IF ALLOWED PER CURRENT NFPA / NEC.

OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY ARE TO BE GFCI AND
AFCI PROTECTED.

OUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN 6'-0" OF A WET AREA ARE TO BE
GFCI PROTECTED.

ALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERTOPS TO BE 42" AFF.F. (UN.O.).

ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS ARE TO BE
HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND AFCI PROTECTED.

f} I 7 f} I, I, A i o 8'-0" HEIGHT VANITY LIGHTS IN MASTER BATHROOM AND 7'-0"
IN ALL OTHER BATHROOMS.
q:PAF q‘PAF <I:PAF

L IN AREAS SPECIFIED IN SECTION E3901.1, 125-VOLT, 15- AND
4 RECESS LIGHTS E-AF (OPT.)

(OPT.) " 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED
4 RECESS LIGHTS TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.
- i 6 RECESS LIGHTS _

' NOTES:
\ +  THIS DIAGRAMMATIC PLAN IS INTENDED TO SHOW LIGHTING
AF AND CONVENIENCE OUTLETS ONLY. IT IS THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE
(OPT) PRE-WIRE REQUIREMENT AND LOCATIONS OF ALL ELECTRICAL
CLG. FAN/LITE ‘ EQUIPMENT, (INCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT) AND
/ PROVIDE AND INSTALL COMPLETE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS

/ ' / REQUIRED PER NFPA, NEC, FBC CODES AND ALL REIGNING

I (OPT) PRE-WIRE / :
CLG. FANILITE ‘ /

MUNICIPALITY CODES, STANDARDS AND ORDINANCES.

(OPT) PRE-WIRE
CLG. FAN/LITE

X LOCATION OF FIXTURES AND / OR OUTLETS ARE
\ SUGGESTED LOCATIONS AND MEET MOST LOCAL CODE

REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONS OR ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE

‘ : MADE BETWEEN THE OWNER AND BUILDER IN THE FIELD.
-

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES ARE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH N.F.P.A,, N.E.C., F.B.C. 7TH EDITION (2020)
RESIDENTIAL, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL STANDARDS,

(H} CODES, AND ORDINANCES.

% VARIOUS SYMBOLS ON ELECTRICAL LEGEND MAY OR MAY
, ) NOT BE USED ON THIS PLAN.

A

| — ELECTRICAL KEY:

TO SWITCH
BELOW

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT

PULL CHAIN LIGHT

o

<
/|

FLUSH-MOUNT LED
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT
WALL WASH RECESSED
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
220V RECEPTACLE

1/2 HOT, 1/2 SWITCHED

(OPEN TO
BELOW
w

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

AND IDEAS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY OF MJS, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Altamonte Springs, FL. 32701
COPYRIGHT NOTICE: THESE PLANS, DESIGNS,

815 Orienta Ave. Suite# 1040
Ph: (407) 629-6711

Fax: (407) 629-6776
www.mjshomedesigns.com
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WATER PROOF RECEPTACLE
FLOOR RECEPTACLE

PRE-WIRE FOR CLG. FAN

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT

WALL SWITCH

3-WAY SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

TELEPHONE JACK

CABLE JACK

PRE-WIRE GARAGE DOOR OPENER

I Clle

|

oo [or| O O |

' \ | \ AE
\ N |
"S5 (OPT) PREWIRE .
SoAF ~ ‘e FAN/LI'IJ

Street Address

Lot # - Community
City, State. Zip

SANIBEL (TPA)

FLUORESCENT LIGHT

ELECTRICAL PANEL

CHIME

DOOR BELL / GARAGE DOOR SWITCH
DISCONNECT SWITCH

ELECTRICAL METER
- S .D. SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE / SMOKE DETECTOR

[

(H)AF
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| |
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| I
| 4 REc(lé)sPsT IZIGHTS @ |
| [ recesstems e -
I I
I I
I I
I

I

I
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: CEILING FAN

LI 1 WALL SCONCE

CHANDELIER
SPOT LIGHT

A division of Park Square
Enterprises Inc.
5200 Vineland Rd. Suite #200
Orlando, Fl. 32811
Phone: (407) 529-3000

ISSUE DATE | 03/27/2023

REVISIONS

FLUSH MOUNT FLUORESCENT LIGHT
FAN / LIGHT COMBINATION
GARBAGE DISPOSAL MOTOR

Second Floor Electrical Plan ”C” s

JUNCTION BOX

(Standard) V. | LowVOLTAGE

VAPOR PROOF
SCALE: 1/8” = 1-0” (11x17) 1/4” = 1-0” (22x34) ARG FAULT PROTECTION
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PROJECT: 22-0000

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWNBY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT
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NOTE: ROOF UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUFACTER'S INSTALLAION WRAP WRB
INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH R905.33 - FBC 2020 7TH EDITION INTO OPENING
N [ ] i
— 45" WRB — _—4&———4€@—_ 'RB — [ »—_ WRB
@ >  CUT | @ 4 @ 7 A[| INSTALL VULKUM
EXT. FINISH ROOF MATERIAL SEE EXT. LT ] égRTTAEESH HOLD
ELEV. y .
INSULATION AS REQUIRED PER ENERGY | INSTRUCTIONS.
CALCS INSTALL DOOR,
PRE-ENG. TRUSS @ 24" 0.C. MAX, U.N.O. | ~—Y1| SHIM DOOR TO G
ALL UNDERLAYMENT ARE REQUIRED | — ;I}:\I\E)ELS, B"AURN::B =\
TO MEET ASTM D226 TYPE Il, ASTM | - Q B
D4869 TYPE Ill OR IV, ASTM D6757, OR DOOR IN ol
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT MEETING SEE —|| OPENING. [
THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS ELEV. Olg
SPECIFIED OVER 19/32" EXT. )\ [ = Q g
GRADE ROOF SHEATHING w/ "H" \ \ =
CLIPS SECURED PER FRAMING \_WR8 - / / , WRB / AT { ﬁ <
NOTES \ nn I 1E
P.T. 2x4 RAFTER @ EA TT\Z{SSS@S;&UHRERSVS/ . m XA SVER,\éO;/EAFB)OTTOM gS?lT[l\]EDWRlB TEMPORARLY TAPE UP TOP FLAP g z }
o O »
:EE — e — Je— w|ow ‘[:
CONT. 1x2 NAILING STRIP EE O _ ;v/_@ WRE WRE WRB | Zloite
(UNSUPPORTED SPAN LIMITED PER FBC TN @ 2 @ @ - - EEES:
704.2.1) - \ N S % £ £5 >
‘ /\M 1/2" DRYWALL 10" 0" L \ - - Sl=%%3
METAL DRIP EDGE — SECURE PRE-ENG. FLR. TRUSS TO CMU w/ HETA-16 @ a | EIFES g
WOOD FASCIA, SEE ELEV. FOR STYLE 24" 0.C. MAX, UN.O. )
SEE ELEV. BOND BEAM FULLY GROUTED w/ (1) #5 CONT. w/ UPLIFT o g
SECURE VENTED SOFFIT TO 12— + o — 28
NAILER PER MANUFACTURERS FOR. O.H. STRAP PER FRAMING LAYOUT P.T. FURRING & DRYWALL 25 - 452
SPECS - o 83
O om
$ i g gE?
NOMINAL HEEL CONDITION SC_ o5 348
- 9 a=o
\ \ N o T M~ ? wd o
. WRB ) . WRB ) . WRB - N IEE:
SE© 3] ERy
APPLY JAMB FLASHING TO BOTH SIDES APPLY HEAD FLASHING, EXTENDING 10” UNFOLD TOP FLAP AND COVER DIAGONAL < oo N E ww
OF DOOR FROM DOOR FRAME TO WRB, BEYOND DOOR ROUGH OPENING. CUT IN WRB WITH SHEATHING TAPE. © N % 2 == 2
EXTENDING 8 1/2” ABOVE DOOR ROUGH S LS5 2tk
- =
EXT. FINISH ROOF MATERIAL SEE OPENING. NOTE: 58 I E 522
EXT. ELEV. : I z
ENERGY CALCS ROLLED SMOOTH & FLAT WITH A J—ROLLER. o<<nw = 3%¢%

EXTERIOR DOOR FLASHING NS

TO MEET ASTM D226 TYPE I, ASTM
D4869 TYPE Ill OR IV, ASTM D6757, OR SEE
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT MEETING
THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
SPECIFIED OVER 19/32" EXT.
GRADE ROOF SHEATHING w/ "H"
CLIPS SECURED PER FRAMING
NOTES

CONT. 1x2 NAILING STRIP
(UNSUPPORTED SPAN LIMITED PER
FBC 704.2.1)

PRE-ENG. TRUSS @ 24" O.C. MAX, ‘

designers group

residential-commercial-architecture

WINDOW INSTALLATION (METHOD A—1) (ASTM E 2112-01)

WEATHER RESITIVE BARRIER (WRB) APPLIED PRIOR TO THE WINDOW INSTALLATION.
FLASHING APPLIED OVER THE FACE OF THE MOUNTING FLANGE.

i
=

METAL DRIP EDGE ==
WOOD FASCIA, SEE ELEV. FOR STYLE

7]

\— 1/2" DRYWALL

—— SECURE PRE-ENG. FLR. TRUSS TO CMU w/ HETA-16 @

STEPS:
IN WATER SHEDDING FASHION,

SECURE VENTED SOFFIT TO 1x2 7

OPIED OR MQD

AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE, CAREFULLY CUT THE
BARRIER ON A DIAGONAL. GENTLY RAISE THE
TOP EDGE OF THE BARRIER UP AND TAPE THE
TOP CORNERS AND CENTER TO THE EXTERIOR
WRB SURFACE ABOVE.

03/27/2023

/

ISSUE DATE

RAISED HEEL CONDITION

INTERIOR VIEW REVISIONS

TOP LEFT CORNER OF WINDOW

HOM

QUA

PROJECT: 22-0000
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWNBY: M.C.

DESIGNED BY: MJS

P A

@
=
o
I
Lo
[h'4
<
2
(€]
w)
X7
NAILER PER MANUFACTURERS 24" 0.C. MAX, U.N.O. STARTING AT THE BASE OF %
SPECS SEEELEV. @ SEAL THE WINDOW FRAME TO @JAMB FLASHING THE WALL & WORKING TOWARDS -
FOR.OH. BOND BEAM FULLY GROUTED w/ (1) #5 CONT. w/ UPLIFT OPENING. APPLY A%* NOM. APPLY CONT. SEAL TO THE MOUNTING THE TOP, INSTALL THE WRB 2
STRAP PER FRAMING LAYOUT P.T. FURRING & DRYWALL DIA. TO THE BACKSIDE FLANGES AT THE TOP (HEAD) AND 1O THE FACE OF THE o — n
CDX PLYWOOD (INTERIOR) OF THE WINDOW SIDES (JAMBS) OF WINDOW. EXTEND SHEATHING. 2 _
FLANGE, IN LINE WITH ANY SEALANT AT JAMBS 8" ABOVE APPLY SILL FLASHING o
OR O.B.S.
154 FELT PRE-PUNCHED HOLES OR SLOTS. :E:sﬁ-%é\mg‘\sﬂ EMB?%ADMB 23 < m
T NP PLASNG (3) AppLY BEAD OF SEALANT o=
C A N T | L E V E R E D B T M 7} / GOES OVER SEALANT). FLANGE & SET WINDOW USING >
. PAN HEAD SCREWS TO &0
SECURE WRB FACILITATE INSPECTION. E
CHORD CONDITION snge | ® oy -
SIDE JAMBS. EXTEND8 3" = ﬁ G o BA
Q, (5) APPLY JAMB FLASHING n &
O ME TR ﬁ’y / FLASHING AT HEAD 4 o - -
FLASHING - /%%’ EXTENDS 1* BEYOND ﬁ?ZLEYABDEAD OF SEALANT - E
EXT. FINISH ROOF MATERIAL SEE s / ©) 9//////;/4%. JAMB FLASHING, 2
EXT. ELEV. BASE //////// % N HEAD FLASHING @ APPLY HEAD FLASHING - E N
INSULATION AS EIESF:JGIT(E(?AKEE SHINGLES — FLASHING ' %// ﬁé EMBED BOS'I'I'Og og THE (8) REMOVE PREVIOUSLY APPLIED E <
5 i HEAD FLASHING AGAINST TAPE, ALLOWING WRB TO LAY 1 a)
PRE-ENG. TRUSS @ 24" 0.C. MAX, 15# FELT / Z, % THE PREVIOUSLY APPLIED FLAT OVER HEAD FLASHING. > =
UNO / ‘ ) SEALANT (FLASHING GOES APPLY NEW SHEATHING TAPE =z Q0 l— c 2
N 15/32" C.D.X SEALANT !}%B = OVER SEALANT). EXTEND OVER DIAGONAL CUT - SEE (e "’ 2 O N
ALL UNDERLAYMENT ARE REQUIRED i %2 HEAD FLASHING BEYOND E = .
OR 7/16"0.S.B i Z DIAGRAM. A =
TO MEET ASTM D226 TYPE I, ASTM S.B. i gz EACH JAMB FLASHING. e ] Eo- 3
D4869 TYPE Ill OR IV, ASTM D6757, OR SEE (MIN. 2.5:12 " 7 | rrence NOTE: STEPS 4 AND 6 ARE 3= w S I3
SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT MEETING ELEV. PITCH) i// ﬁ% _ NOT REQUIRED WHEN USING = T o
THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS (ﬂé | SELF-ADHERING TYPE FLASHING S af)] U >
" 7 “,/i Z A o H = D
SPECIFIED OVER 19/32" EXT. / / I < e I~
GRADE ROOF SHEATHING w/ "H" //’% 25 Z 9
CLIPS SECURED PER FRAMING /% / | | _ E <
NOTES 2x's @ 24" O.C. W/ HUGHES MP35 ® JAMBFLASHING —— 1| / / 3 A SECTIONA .
EXT. GRADE SHEATHING PER. SPECS. ATTACHED TO SHEATHING WHEN T0 OVERLAP SILL / ) i | THROUGH WINDOW JAMB Lz 0p)
CONT. 1x2 NAILING STRIP 1 CREATER THAN 247 x 24" SHINGLES 5;L\'|(\\4?3HF"\L1AG;|-I|E|§TGE:}?' //( | N ) =2 A division of Park Square
. 2 7
ABOVE ROUGH i a ;
(UNSUPPORTED SPAN LIMITED PE(I; FZB1C - 15# FELT ABOVE ROUGH 5 | SEALANT BEAD 24 ... V.Entler%rlszs én;. 200
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